Event 1

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib
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1108
1910
1504
1084
1119
1191
2017
1730
1499
1558
2060
1165
1490
1721
1780
1088
1355
1505
1020
1681
1160
1947
1093
1598
1477
1366
1870
1791
1116
2105
1054
2027
1839
2150
1984
1199
1220
1163
1595
1600
2198
1857
2297
2245
1162
1221
1016
1830
1526
1166

Ryan Baum

Cesar Reyes-Barragan

Owen Phelps
Michael Ellis
Oliver Walman
Leo Caruso

Crew Comish
Noah Losacker
Jacob Luecker
Shawn Brunson
Gavin McGuinness
Ifaz Mezouari
Feliha'a Hancock
Ryan Boyle

Ezra Adams

Troy Haymore
Satiago Araiza
Trenton Shirley
McGuire Law
Jack Stewart
Bryant Haymore
Turner Ashby
Landon Miner
Asa Jones

Enrique Ballesteros Iba
Brayden Glogowski

Nathan Brandon
Urddhareta Roy
Jack Sperry
Kaleo Deleon
Aidan Pendleton
Cameron Mathews
Darius Fenwick
Brandon Gudino
Eli Pacheco
Andrew Lasalvia
Cameron Martin
Owen Leo

Owen Finkbeiner
Holden Lang
Micah Guelich
Joey Rogers
Donavan Warren
Jordan Guevara
Jared Johnson
Cody Potter
Christian Heaton
Jackson Arnau
Bryce Dunn
Payton Miller

Year School Finals Pace
FR ALA W Foothills 16:53.6 5:27
FR Paradise Valley 17:08.2 5:31
FR Desert Vista 17:22.5 5:36
FR ALA Queen Creek 17:23.9 5:36
FR ALA W Foothills 17:25.1 5:37
FR Basha 17:27.6 5:38
FR Red Mountain 17:32.1 5:39
FR Marana 17:32.6 5:39
FR Desert Vista 17:34.2 5:40
FR Gilbert 17:39.1 5:41
FR Seton Catholic 17:55.3 5:47
FR Arizona Prep 18:01.7 5:49
FR Desert Vista 18:03.5 5:49
FR Marana 18:06.5 5:50
FR McClintock 18:12.2 5:52
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:12.6 5:52
FR Corona del Sol 18:14.5 5:53
FR Desert Vista 18:18.6 5:54
FR ALA Gilbert 18:26.3 5:57
FR Higley 18:29.7 5:58
FR Arizona Prep 18:31.6 5:58
FR Phoenix Country 18:37.3 6:00
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:43.3 6:02
FR Gilbert Chrstn 18:46.0 6:03
FR Desert Vista 18:48.8 6:04
FR Corona del Sol 18:57.9 6:07
FR Mountain Pointe 18:59.0 6:07
FR McClintock 19:02.3 6:08
FR ALA W Foothills 19:07.3 6:10
FR Shadow Ridge 19:09.3 6:10
FR ALA Ironwood 19:12.9 6:12
FR Red Mountain 19:16.9 6:13
FR Mica Mountain 19:27.2 6:16
FR St. John Paul II 19:29.9 6:17
FR Queen Creek 19:30.1 6:17
FR Basha 19:31.0 6:17
FR Ben Franklin 19:34.8 6:19
FR Arizona Prep 19:37.4 6:19
FR Gilbert Chrstn 19:43.6 6:21
FR Gilbert Chrstn 19:45.2 6:22
FR Valley Christian 19:45.3 6:22
FR Mica Mountain 19:45.6 6:22
FR Yuma Catholic 19:48.2 6:23
FR Vista Grande 19:50.0 6:23
FR Arizona Prep 19:50.2 6:24
FR Ben Franklin 19:54.8 6:25
FR ALA Gilbert 19:57.8 6:26
FR Mica Mountain 19:58.1 6:26
FR Faith Lutheran 19:58.7 6:26
FR Arizona Prep 20:00.1 6:27
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Event 1

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib
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53
54
55
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57
58
59
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61
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

2015
1363
1262
1813
1198
1887
1205
2138
2048
2199
1154
1394
2020
1844
1950
1491
2030
1508
1041
2241
1807
1097
1356
1377
1783
1083
1152
2019
1848
1280
1021
1602
2227
1214
1482
1048
1855
1507
1930
1393
1316
1375
2121
1573
1094
1534
1012
1748
1699
2104

Mohamed Ben Brahim
Ethan Celaya
Nathan Locke
Jaxon Walker
Peyton Hipke
Bryce Briggs
Parker Summers
Robles Robles
Urijah Silentwalker
Micah Heller
Carlos Bernabe
Casey Norton
Luke Finkbeiner
Brennen Hanamoto
Phillip Kaplan
Jesse Hancock
Benjamin Pope
Aaron Solle
Gunnar Congiusti
Noah Brandt
Dovovin Luna

Eli Vilt

Thomas Ash

Trent Sandhaus
Braden Castaneda
Will Durrant
Vivek Alagappan
Bryce Farnsworth
Talmage Layton
Trent Weaver
Cade Martineau
Vaughn Sees
Santiago Soto
Khien Coriell
Oswaldo Carrasco
Dilan Hoyle

Alex Ortiz

Kye Smith

Weston Castillo
Kenneth Meason
Charles Iker
Zane Rice
Jackson Stewart
Boaz Seimer
James Nichols
Franklin Phillips
Trevin Andrews
Henry Ellsworth
Tucker Hudgens
Tristan Davis

Year School Finals Pace
FR Red Mountain 20:00.4 6:27
FR Corona del Sol 20:03.6 6:28
FR Campo Verde 20:05.8 6:29
FR Mesquite 20:07.7 6:29
FR Basha 20:10.3 6:30
FR Notre Dame Prep 20:13.4 6:31
FR Basha 20:13.6 6:31
FR St Mary's 20:17.5 6:32
FR San Tan Fthlls 20:18.1 6:33
FR Valley Christian 20:18.3 6:33
FR Arizona Prep 20:19.1 6:33
FR Crismon 20:20.3 6:33
FR Red Mountain 20:25.6 6:35
FR Mica Mountain 20:35.9 6:38
FR Phoenix Country 20:45.5 6:41
FR Desert Vista 20:46.2 6:42
FR Red Mountain 20:48.6 6:42
FR Desert Vista 20:49.4 6:43
FR ALA Ironwood 20:52.0 6:43
FR Vista Grande 20:53.6 6:44
FR Mesquite 20:54.5 6:44
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:55.4 6:45
FR Corona del Sol 20:56.6 6:45
FR Corona del Sol 20:57.6 6:45
FR McClintock 21:00.1 6:46
FR ALA Queen Creek 21:00.6 6:46
FR Arizona Prep 21:00.8 ©6:406
FR Red Mountain 21:01.7 6:47
FR Mica Mountain 21:03.5 6:47
FR Campo Verde 21:10.6 6:49
FR ALA Gilbert 21:13.9 6:51
FR Gilbert Chrstn 21:14.8 6:51
FR Veritas Prep 21:20.2 6:53
FR Ben Franklin 21:25.0 6:54
FR Desert Vista 21:27.6 6:55
FR ALA Ironwood 21:28.3 6:55
FR Mica Mountain 21:30.4 6:56
FR Desert Vista 21:34.7 6:57
FR Perry 21:37.9 6:58
FR Crismon 21:38.6 6:58
FR Chandler Prep 21:40.6 6:59
FR Corona del Sol 21:43.4 7:00
FR Shadow Ridge 21:51.5 7:03
FR Gilbert 21:54.1 7:03
FR ALA Queen Creek 21:56.5 7:04
FR Faith Lutheran 21:57.6 7:05
FR ALA Gilbert 21:59.6 7:05
FR Marcos De Niza 22:00.6 7:06
FR Lee Williams 22:04.3 7:07
FR Shadow Ridge 22:07.4 7:08
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Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
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Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

101
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
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120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

2205
2123
1325
1892
2013
1251
2226
2136
1528
2025
1592
1575
1095
2016
1398
2283
2266
2268
1563
1909
1171
2151
1158
2031
2106
2119
2062
2155
1567
1811
1894
2130
1789
1991
1320
1621
2165
1443
1874
1671
2220
1218
1686
1255
1362
1568
1395
2071
1275
2135

Lincoln Powell

Christopher Vomfell

Ben Fowler
Garin Herrick
Jackson Arnall
Gabriel Chavez
Gavin McNeal
Michael Nanez
Chase Garcia
Marc Kniss
Riley Biek
Steele Palmer
Austin Nielson
Gabriel Cervantes
Elijah Swain
Joshua Walker
Joshua Adkins
Kai Beeston

Jackson Fitzpatrick

Aarav Patel
Siddhant Shetty
Tim King

Aiden Glassmeyer
Owen Richards
Ben Dewaele
Nicholas Burkhead
Antonio Trevino
Zeki McClintock
Desmond Holman
Brenden Schurz
Jordan Moreno
Daniel AngulO
Payton Rodeski
Bennett Winder
Kaleb Uscola
Timber Sparks
Peyton Bennett
Jacen Hyer
Jacob Somoza
Zachary Beckstead
Bridger Bahen
Kyree Johnson
Michael Leal
Lance Haraksin
Johnny Burnside
Joshua Jayce
William Ranger
Jake Bartz
Jared Ricks
Aragon Mael

Year School Finals Pace
FR Valley Christian 22:07.9 7:08
FR Shadow Ridge 22:12.3 7:09
FR Cicero Prep 22:13.4 7:10
FR Notre Dame Prep 22:14.8 7:10
FR Red Mountain 22:16.5 7:11
FR Campo Verde 22:17.6  7:11
FR Veritas Prep 22:23.4 7:13
FR St Mary's 22:24.2 7:13
FR Faith Lutheran 22:27.0 7:14
FR Red Mountain 22:33.7 T:16
FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:35.8 7:17
FR Gilbert 22:40.7 7:18
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:47.5 T7:21
FR Red Mountain 22:51.7 T7:22
FR Crismon 23:00.6 7:25
FR Williams Field 23:20.0 7:31
FR Williams Field 23:20.5 7:31
FR Williams Field 23:21.7 7:32
FR Gilbert 23:23.0 7:32
FR Paradise Valley 23:37.9 7:37
FR Arizona Prep 23:42.9 7:38
FR St. John Paul II 23:44.2 7:39
FR Arizona Prep 23:49.2 7:40
FR Red Mountain 23:53.3 T7:42
FR Shadow Ridge 24:16.5 7:49
FR Shadow Ridge 24:18.3 7:50
FR Seton Catholic 24:18.6 7:50
FR St. John Paul II 24:26.2 T7:52
FR Gilbert 24:27.4 7:53
FR Mesquite 24:30.6 7:54
FR Notre Dame Prep 24:36.0 7:56
FR St Mary's 24:44.9 7:58
FR McClintock 24:45.0 7:58
FR Queen Creek 24:58.2 8:03
FR Chandler Prep 25:10.8 8:07
FR Gilbert Classic 25:30.3 8:13
FR Sunrise Mountain 25:31.3 8:13
FR Desert Ridge 25:54.0 8:21
FR Mountain Pointe 26:01.2 8:23
FR Higley 26:09.0 8:25
FR Veritas Prep 26:15.8 8:28
FR Ben Franklin 26:27.9 8:32
FR Leading Edge-GEC 26:28.3 8:32
FR Campo Verde 26:59.7 8:42
FR Corona del Sol 27:05.3 8:44
FR Gilbert 27:08.5 8:45
FR Crismon 27:09.4 8:45
FR Shadow Mountain 27:10.8 8:45
FR Campo Verde 27:24.1 8:50
FR St Mary's 27:38.3 8:54
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151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

2154
2157
1040
2282
2063
1901
2100
1530
1646
1225
1701
1268
2239
1276
2055
2146
1045
1257

Jonathan Martinez
Nick Munoz

Conner Chaires
Parus Vakharwala
Ryan Van Kirk
Emmitt Taris
Willz Bethancourt
Wyatt Jameson
Troy Baloo

Hayden Thomas
Benjamin Longbrake
Eli Nguyen
Anthony Archuleta
Brendan Schaefer
Ryan Cepeda
Jullian Anguiano
Aaron Gonzalez
Braydon Hooks

Year School Finals Pace
FR St. John Paul II 27:40.9 8:55
FR St. John Paul II 27:49.4 8:58
FR ALA Ironwood 28:14.1 9:06
FR Williams Field 28:15.0 9:06
FR Seton Catholic 28:19.2 9:07
FR Notre Dame Prep 28:29.2 9:11
FR Shadow Ridge 28:34.9 9:12
FR Faith Lutheran 28:44.1 9:15
FR Hamilton 29:17.0 9:26
FR Ben Franklin 31:16.9 10:05
FR Lee Williams 32:03.4 10:20
FR Campo Verde 32:11.1 10:22
FR Vista Grande 32:22.1 10:26
FR Campo Verde 33:03.8 10:39
FR Seton Catholic 35:11.1 11:20
FR St. John Paul II 36:17.5 11:41
FR ALA Ironwood 37:50.1 12:11
FR Campo Verde 38:12.9 12:18

Page 4



Page 5
29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores
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Desert Vista ( 17:40.1 53:00.2 0:41.0)
1504 Owen Phelps FR 17:22.5
1499 Jacob Luecker FR 17:34.2
1490 Feliha'a Hancock FR 18:03.5
1505 Trenton Shirley FR 18:18.6
1477 Enrique Ballesteros Ibarra FR 18:48.8
1491 Jesse Hancock FR 20:46.2
1508 Aaron Solle FR 20:49.4
1482 Oswaldo Carrasco FR 21:27.6
1507 Kye Smith FR 21:34.7
ALA West Foothills ( 17:48.7 53:26.0 2:13.7)
1108 Ryan Baum FR 16:53.6
1119 Oliver Walman FR 17:25.1
1116 Jack Sperry FR 19:07.3
ALA Queen Creek ( 18:06.6 54:19.8 1:19.4)
1084 Michael Ellis FR 17:23.9
1088 Troy Haymore FR 18:12.6
1093 Landon Miner FR 18:43.3
1097 E1i Vilt FR 20:55.4
1083 Will Durrant FR 21:00.6
1094 James Nichols FR 21:56.5
1095 Austin Nielson FR 22:47.5
Arizona College Prep ( 18:43.0 56:10.7 1:35.7)
1165 Ifaz Mezouari FR 18:01.7
1160 Bryant Haymore FR 18:31.6
1163 Owen Leo FR 19:37.4
1162 Jared Johnson FR 19:50.2
1166 Payton Miller FR 20:00.1
1154 Carlos Bernabe FR 20:19.1
1152 Vivek Alagappan FR 21:00.8
1171 Siddhant Shetty FR 23:42.9
1158 Aiden Glassmeyer FR 23:49.2
Red Mountain ( 18:56.5 56:49.4 2:28.3)
2017 Crew Comish FR 17:32.1
2027 Cameron Mathews FR 19:16.9
2015 Mohamed Ben Brahim FR 20:00.4
2020 Luke Finkbeiner FR 20:25.6
2030 Benjamin Pope FR 20:48.6
2019 Bryce Farnsworth FR 21:01.7
2013 Jackson Arnall FR 22:16.5
2025 Marc Kniss FR 22:33.7
2016 Gabriel Cervantes FR 22:51.7
2031 Owen Richards FR 23:53.3



29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 79 Corona del Sol

1 14 1355 Satiago Araiza FR
2 21 1366 Brayden Glogowski FR
3 44 1363 Ethan Celaya FR
4 ( 63) 1356 Thomas Ash FR
5 ( 64) 1377 Trent Sandhaus FR
[ ( 80) 1375 Zane Rice FR
7 (121) 1362 Johnny Burnside FR
7. 81 Basha

1 5 1191 Leo Caruso FR
2 29 1199 Andrew Lasalvia FR
3 47 1198 Peyton Hipke FR
4 (49) 1205 Parker Summers FR
8. 84 Gilbert Christian

1 19 1598 Asa Jones FR
2 32 1595 Owen Finkbeiner FR
3 33 1600 Holden Lang FR
4 ( 72) 1602 Vaughn Sees FR
5 ( 96) 1592 Riley Biek FR
9. 99 McClintock

1 12 1780 Ezra Adams FR
2 22 1791 Urddhareta Roy FR
3 65 1783 Braden Castaneda FR
4 (117) 1789 Payton Rodeski FR
10. 102 Mica Mountain

1 27 1839 Darius Fenwick FR
2 35 1857 Joey Rogers FR
3 40 1830 Jackson Arnau FR
4 ( 55) 1844 Brennen Hanamoto FR
5 ( 69) 1848 Talmage Layton FR
6 (77) 1855 Alex Ortiz FR

19:

19:

18:
18:
20:
20:
20:

21

27:

:03.

17

19:
20:
20:

25.

18:
19:
19:
21:
22:

24.
18:

19:
21:

24

:43.

19:
19:
19:
20:

21

21:

:27.
31.
10.
13.

14.
57.
03.
56.
57.
:43.
05.

46.
43.
45.
14.
35.

12.
02.
00.
:45.

27.
45.
58.
35.
:03.
30.
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57:16.0

57:

58:

58:

59:

08.

14.

14.

10.

1:49.1)

2:42.7)

0:59.2)

2:47.9)

0:30.9)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ

09/02/2023

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores
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16
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142

1020 McGuire Law

1016 Christian Heaton
1021 Cade Martineau
1012 Trevin Andrews

Benjamin Franklin

1220 Cameron Martin
1221 Cody Potter
1214 Khien Coriell
1218 Kyree Johnson
1225 Hayden Thomas

ALA Ironwood

1054 Aidan Pendleton
1041 Gunnar Congiusti
1048 Dilan Hoyle

1040 Conner Chaires
1045 Aaron Gonzalez

Valley Christian

N

15.

34
51
87

187

2198 Micah Guelich
2199 Micah Heller
2205 Lincoln Powell

Gilbert

o U W N

82

97
(104)
(113)
(122)

1558 Shawn Brunson

1573 Boaz Seimer

1575 Steele Palmer

1563 Jackson Fitzpatrick
1567 Desmond Holman

1568 Joshua Jayce

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
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19:
21:
21:

18.

19:
19:
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26

31:

:31.

19:
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:43.
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27:
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13.
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34.
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:25.
:27.
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:23.
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:01.
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

16. 191 Shadow Ridge ( 21:02.8 1:03:08.2 2:58.1)
1 24 2105 Kaleo Deleon FR 19:09.3

2 81 2121 Jackson Stewart FR 21:51.5

3 86 2104 Tristan Davis FR 22:07.4

4 ( 88) 2123 Christopher Vomfell FR 22:12.3

5 (109) 2106 Ben Dewaele FR 24:16.5

[ (110) 2119 Nicholas Burkhead FR 24:18.3

7 (132) 2100 Willz Bethancourt FR 28:34.9

17. 206 Campo Verde ( 21:11.4 1:03:34.0 2:11.8)
1 45 1262 Nathan Locke FR 20:05.8

2 70 1280 Trent Weaver FR 21:10.6

3 91 1251 Gabriel Chavez FR 22:17.6

4 (120) 1255 Lance Haraksin FR 26:59.7

5 (124) 1275 Jared Ricks FR 27:24.1

6 (135) 1268 Eli Nguyen FR 32:11.1

7 (137) 1276 Brendan Schaefer FR 33:03.8

8 (141) 1257 Braydon Hooks FR 38:12.9

18 219 Faith Lutheran ( 21:27.8 1:04:23.3 2:28.3)
1 41 1526 Bryce Dunn FR 19:58.7

2 84 1534 Franklin Phillips FR 21:57.6

3 94 1528 Chase Garcia FR 22:27.0

4 (133) 1530 Wyatt Jameson FR 28:44.1

19. 221 Mesquite ( 21:51.0 1:05:32.8 4:22.9)
1 46 1813 Jaxon Walker FR 20:07.7

2 ol 1807 Dovovin Luna FR 20:54.5

3 114 1811 Brenden Schurz FR 24:30.6
20. 232 Crismon ( 21:39.9 1:04:59.5 2:40.3)
1 53 1394 Casey Norton FR 20:20.3

2 79 1393 Kenneth Meason FR 21:38.6

3 100 1398 Elijah Swain FR 23:00.6

4 (123) 1395 William Ranger FR 27:09.4



29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

FR
FR
FR

21. 232 Vista Grande

1 36 2245 Jordan Guevara

2 60 2241 Noah Brandt

3 136 2239 Anthony Archuleta
22. 246 St. John Paul IT

1 28 2150 Brandon Gudino

2 106 2151 Tim King

3 112 2155 Zeki McClintock
4 (126) 2154 Jonathan Martinez
5 (127) 2157 Nick Munoz

[ (139) 2146 Jullian Anguiano
23. 250 Seton Catholic

1 9 2060 Gavin McGuinness
2 111 2062 Antonio Trevino
3 130 2063 Ryan Van Kirk

4 (138) 2055 Ryan Cepeda
24 252 Notre Dame Prep

1 48 1887 Bryce Briggs

2 89 1892 Garin Herrick

3 115 1894 Jordan Moreno

4 (131) 1901 Emmitt Taris
25. 259 St Mary's Catholic

1 50 2138 Robles Robles

2 93 2136 Michael Nanez

3 116 2130 Daniel AngulO

4 (125) 2135 Aragon Mael

FR

22

19:
20:

32

:33.

19

23:

24
27

27:
36:

:31.
17:
24
28:
35:

:21.

20:
22

24
28

28.

20:

22

24:

27

50.
53.
122,

:29.
44,
:26.
:40.
49,
17.

55.
18.
19.
11.

13.
14.
:36.
229,

17.
:24.
44,
:38.

1

(o))
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:13:05.7

:07:40.3

:10:33.1

:07:04.2

:07:26.6

12:32.1)

4:56.3)

10:23.9)

4:22.6)

4:27.4)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

26. 283 Veritas Prep ( 23:19.8 1:09:59.4 4:55.0)
1 73 2227 Santiago Soto FR 21:20.2
2 92 2226 Gavin McNeal FR 22:23.4
3 118 2220 Bridger Bahen FR 26:15.8
27. 306 Williams Field ( 23:20.8 1:10:02.2 0:01.7)
1 101 2283 Joshua Walker FR 23:20.0
2 102 2266 Joshua Adkins FR 23:20.5
3 103 2268 Kai Beeston FR 23:21.7
4 (129) 2282 Parus Vakharwala FR 28:15.0
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Page 11
Incomplete Teams:

Paradise Valley
1910 Cesar Reyes-Barragan FR, 1909 Aarav Patel FR

Marana
1730 Noah Losacker FR, 1721 Ryan Boyle FR

Higley
1681 Jack Stewart FR, 1671 Zachary Beckstead FR

Phoenix Country Day
1947 Turner Ashby FR, 1950 Phillip Kaplan FR

Mountain Pointe
1870 Nathan Brandon FR, 1874 Jacob Somoza FR

Queen Creek
1984 E1li Pacheco FR, 1991 Bennett Winder FR

Yuma Catholic
2297 Donavan Warren FR

San Tan Foothills
2048 Urijah Silentwalker FR

Perry
1930 Weston Castillo FR

Chandler Prep
1316 Charles Iker FR, 1320 Kaleb Uscola FR

Marcos De Niza
1748 Henry Ellsworth FR

Lee Williams
1699 Tucker Hudgens FR, 1701 Benjamin Longbrake FR

Cicero Prep
1325 Ben Fowler FR

Gilbert Classical
1621 Timber Sparks FR

Sunrise Mountain
2165 Peyton Bennett FR

Desert Ridge
1443 Jacen Hyer FR

Leading Edge-GEC
1686 Michael Leal FR

Shadow Mountain
2071 Jake Bartz FR

Hamilton
1646 Troy Baloo FR



Event 2

Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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1058
1587
2005
1626
1069
1472
1799
1461
1913
2192
1919
2186
1523
2237
1064
2082
1816
1577
1226
1436
1715
1964
2188
2087
1281
2093
1441
1329
1516
1335
1346
1065
1060
1055
1584
1350
1405
1878
2189
1927
1106
1916
2190
1233
1914
1668
1962
1773
1459
1921

K Run Freshman
Name Year School Finals Pace
Tally Call FR ALA Queen Creek 19:21.9 o6:14
Mila Russo FR Gilbert Chrstn 19:28.0 6:16
Josephine Smeets FR Red Mountain 19:41.5 6:21
Lily Clawson FR Hamilton 19:47.1 6:23
Jada O'Leary FR ALA Queen Creek 20:20.6 6:33
Emerson Rhodes FR Desert Vista 20:22.9 6:34
Molly Fisher FR Mesquite 20:34.5 6:38
Teagan Kelly FR Desert Vista 20:40.7 6:40
Reegan Ankenbauer FR Perry 20:50.5 6:43
Raegan Randleman FR Valley Christian 21:01.0 6:46
Ashtyn Moon FR Perry 21:05.6 6:48
Madison Lewis FR Valley Christian 21:15.0 6:51
Eliot Stepanek FR Faith Lutheran 21:29.0 6:55
Kaylie Spencer FR Vista Grande 21:40.5 6:59
Keira Kesler FR ALA Queen Creek 21:43.7 7:00
Patricia Bethancourt FR Shadow Ridge 21:49.5 7:02
Kyla Boxley FR Mica Mountain 22:03.3 7:06
Madyn Allan FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:06.3 7:07
Kayla Daneshkhah FR Campo Verde 22:09.0 7:08
Laneah Kapeliela FR Desert Ridge 22:09.5 7:08
Mackenzie Stumm FR Marana 22:19.8 7:12
Ameilia Ripperdan FR Queen Creek 22:20.4 T7:12
Mara Mellberg FR Valley Christian 22:24.9 7:13
Kylie Hammer FR Shadow Ridge 22:26.4 7:14
Harper Bouknight FR Chandler 22:28.9 7:15
Genevieve Navarez FR Shadow Ridge 22:33.0 7:16
Rebekah Ponce FR Desert Ridge 22:33.3 7T:16
Mya Armijo FR Corona del Sol 22:34.0 7:16
Scarlett Cotrone FR Faith Lutheran 22:37.6 7:17
Rhima Edkaidek FR Corona del Sol 22:37.7 717
Naomi Jue FR Corona del Sol 22:40.3 7:18
Evelyn Klomp FR ALA Queen Creek 22:44.7 7:20
Tricia D'Arc FR ALA Queen Creek 22:45.8 7:20
Eila Allen FR ALA Queen Creek 22:47.1 7:20
Addison Hansen FR Gilbert Chrstn 22:50.8 7:22
Isobel Mackinney FR Corona del Sol 22:53.6 7:23
Brooklyn Gjurgevich FR Desert Mountain 23:06.5 7:27
Claire Guerrero FR Notre Dame Prep 23:16.2 7:30
Kennedy Muller FR Valley Christian 23:16.3 7:30
Alyssa Wurth FR Perry 23:21.7 7:32
Navy Purtymun FR ALA W Foothills 23:27.0 7:33
Toria Hale FR Perry 23:29.4 7:34
Lauren Payne FR Valley Christian 23:33.7 7:35
Mia McMullen FR Campo Verde 23:33.9 7:36
Maycie Boblitt FR Perry 23:38.9 7:37
Alissandra Mally FR Higley 23:41.4 7:38
Kestal Polivka FR Queen Creek 23:42.4 7:38
Brooklyn Bosmen FR McClintock 23:44.3 7:39
Sophie Jimenez FR Desert Vista 23:46.1 7:39
Avery Mortensen FR Perry 23:50.1 7:41
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Event 2

Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1912
1629
2193
1778
1353
1716
1797
1389
1658
2008
2161
1466
1464
1691
1347
1307
1227
2050
1999
1388
1467
1029
2007
1288
1210
2289
1963
1924
1667
2215
2163
1098
1185
1352
1775
2001
1604
1557
1606
1634
1183
1803
1121
1827
1237
2009
1229
2066
1056
1917

Mia Adams

Dana El-Rayas
Teagan White

Riley Schierenberg
Miriam Spencer
Ember Thatcher
Brooke Anderson
Adela Valdez
Isabelle Bills
Susan Stilwell
Brynn Johnson
Lilli Maze
Nicolette Margaron
Betty Blickenstaff
Gianna Lelakowski
Joslynn Heisler
Susan Edwards
Natalia Casillas
Britta Larson
Shayla Schudel
Samirah Nasser

Destiny Chavez-Escarceg

Madelyn Stenmark
Gianna Noriega
Maybree Larson
Amora Thrower
Daniela Razo
Abigail Needham
Madelyn King

Mila Mestaz

Laura Salazar

Leah Bourgeous
Rosalie Shepherd
Mia Simpson

Sophia Kelman

Jai Nelson

Madison Adcock
Josie Startin

Ava Goodwin

Neesa Jhaveri
Tessa McMillan
Ashlynne Ross
Katarina Ely
Madelyne Vanhyning
Camille Ricks
Christina Westover
Emma Gordon

Tiegan Ezell-Tapia
Aspen Biggs
Abigail Insua

Year School Finals Pace
FR Perry 23:54.9 7:42
FR Hamilton 23:59.5 7:44
FR Valley Christian 24:02.8 7:45
FR McClintock 24:04.0 7:45
FR Corona del Sol 24:04.6 7:45
FR Marana 24:10.1 7:47
FR Mesquite 24:11.4 7:48
FR Crismon 24:14.9 7:49
FR Higley 24:21.4 7:51
FR Red Mountain 24:27.6 7:53
FR Sunrise Mountain 24:31.7 7:54
FR Desert Vista 24:34.1 7:55
FR Desert Vista 24:44.1 7:58
FR Lee Williams 24:46.8 7:59
FR Corona del Sol 24:49.0 8:00
FR Chandler Prep 25:18.1 8:09
FR Campo Verde 25:24.0 8:11
FR Seton Catholic 25:31.2 8:13
FR Red Mountain 25:48.2 8:19
FR Crismon 25:48.4 8:19
FR Desert Vista 25:54.4 8:21
FR ALA Ironwood 26:05.9 8:24
FR Red Mountain 26:10.3 8:26
FR Chandler 26:13.2 8:27
FR Ben Franklin 26:17.5 8:28
FR Yuma Catholic 26:33.4 8:33
FR Queen Creek 26:34.2 8:34
FR Perry 26:34.4 8:34
FR Higley 27:09.9 8:45
FR Veritas Prep 27:27.4 8:51
FR Sunrise Mountain 27:41.0 8:55
FR ALA W Foothills 27:42.9 8:56
FR Basha 27:46.8 8:57
FR Corona del Sol 27:48.2 8:57
FR McClintock 27:48.8 8:58
FR Red Mountain 28:14.6 9:06
FR Gilbert Classic 28:49.6 9:17
FR Gilbert 28:49.6 9:17
FR Gilbert Classic 28:49.7 9:17
FR Hamilton 29:08.8 9:23
FR Basha 29:25.7 9:29
FR Mesquite 29:33.3 9:31
FR Apollo 29:34.2 9:32
FR Mica Mountain 29:41.9 9:34
FR Campo Verde 29:46.6 9:36
FR Red Mountain 29:46.7 9:36
FR Campo Verde 29:52.7 9:38
FR Shadow Mountain 30:15.9 9:45
FR ALA Queen Creek 30:22.4 9:47
FR Perry 30:23.3 9:47
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Event 2

Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

2035
1469
1760
1104
1412
1755
2069
1682
1759
1764
1665

K Run Freshman
Name Year School Finals Pace
Jacki Beazley FR San Tan Fthlls 30:23.7 9:47
Deoni Patterson FR Desert Vista 31:07.5 10:02
Jydah Hall FR Maricopa 31:26.9 10:08
Vivian Lorenz FR ALA W Foothills 31:31.2 10:09
Priya Shah FR Desert Mountain 34:05.1 10:59
Patricia Anguiano FR Maricopa 34:38.2 11:09
Beatrice Perry FR Shadow Mountain 34:38.6 11:10
Catalena Olsen FR Leading Edge-GEC 35:02.3 11:17
Keelyana Flores FR Maricopa 38:33.3 12:25
Terra Weems FR Maricopa 38:36.3 12:26
Lasasha Greene FR Higley 40:24.0 13:01
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

Tally Call
Jada O'Leary
Keira Kesler
Evelyn Klomp
Tricia D'Arc
Eila Allen
Aspen Biggs

Raegan Randleman
Madison Lewis
Mara Mellberg
Kennedy Muller
Lauren Payne
Teagan White

Mila Russo
Madyn Allan
Addison Hansen

Reegan Ankenbauer
Ashtyn Moon
Alyssa Wurth
Toria Hale

Maycie Boblitt
Avery Mortensen
Mia Adams

Abigail Needham
Abigail Insua

Emerson Rhodes
Teagan Kelly
Sophie Jimenez
Lilli Maze
Nicolette Margaron
Samirah Nasser

1. 19 ALA Queen Creek
1 1 1058

2 5 1069

3 13 1064

4 (24) 1065

5 ( 25) 1060

6 ( 26) 1055

7 ( 68) 1056

2. 40 Valley Christian
1 10 2192

2 12 2186

3 18 2188

4 (29) 2189

5 ( 33) 2190

6 ( 43) 2193

3. 44 Gilbert Christian
1 2 1587

2 15 1577

3 27 1584

4. 50 Perry

1 9 1913

2 11 1919

3 30 1927

4 ( 32) 1916

5 ( 35) 1914

6 ( 40) 1921

7 (41) 1912

8 ( 57) 1924

9 ( 69) 1917

5. 53 Desert Vista
1 6 1472

2 8 1461

3 39 1459

4 ( 49) 1466

5 ( 50) 14064

6 ( 54) 1467

7 (70) 1469

Deoni Patterson

20:28.8

19:
20:
21:
22:
22:
22
30:

:33.

21:
21:
22
23:
23:
24

:28.

19:
22:
22:

:46.

20:
21:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
26:
30:

:36.

20:
20:
23:
24
24
25:
31:

21.
20.
43.
44,
45.
47.
22.

01.
15.
24.
l6.
33.
02.

28.
06.
50.

50.
05.
21.
29.
38.
50.
54.
34.
23.

22.
40.
46.
34.
44,
54.
07.

1

= O J W woo = DS 200 JJ oo

w

= W O O Joy Ol =

(€2 S e L s BN

:01:26.2

:04:40.9

:04:25.1

:05:17.8

:04:49.7

2:21.8)

1:23.9)

3:22.8)

2:31.2)

3:23.2)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

6. 53 Shadow Ridge

1 14 2082 Patricia Bethancourt FR
2 19 2087 Kylie Hammer FR
3 20 2093 Genevieve Navarez FR
7. 66 Corona del Sol

1 21 1329 Mya Armijo FR
2 22 1335 Rhima Edkaidek FR
3 23 1346 Naomi Jue FR
4 ( 28) 1350 Isobel Mackinney FR
5 ( 45) 1353 Miriam Spencer FR
[ ( 51) 1347 Gianna Lelakowski FR
7 ( 60) 1352 Mia Simpson FR
8. 102 Campo Verde

1 16 1226 Kayla Daneshkhah FR
2 34 1233 Mia McMullen FR
3 52 1227 Susan Edwards FR
4 ( 65) 1237 Camille Ricks FR
5 ( 67) 1229 Emma Gordon FR
9. 104 Red Mountain

1 3 2005 Josephine Smeets FR
2 48 2008 Susan Stilwell FR
3 53 1999 Britta Larson FR
4 ( 55) 2007 Madelyn Stenmark FR
5 ( 62) + 2001 Jai Nelson FR
[ ( 66) 2009 Christina Westover FR
10. 109 Hamilton

1 4 1626 Lily Clawson FR
2 42 1629 Dana El-Rayas FR
3 63 1634 Neesa Jhaveri FR

22:16.3

23:

24:

21:

22

22:
:37.
22

22:
22:

22

24
24:
27:

42,
22
23:
25:
29:
29:
:19.

19:

24

25:
26:
28:
29:

18.
19:

23:
29:

49,
:26.
33.

34,
37.
40.
:53.
04.
49,
48,

09.
33.
24.
46.
52.

471 .
:27.
48.
10.
14.
46.

47.
59.
08.

1

oW N oYy WUl — o O W o = N O oyoywW~JoO = N

=

ul

:06:48.9

:07:52.0

:11:06.9

:09:57.3

:12:55.4

0:43.5)

0:06.3)

3:15.0)

6:0647)

9:21.7)
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Page 17
29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

11. 110 Queen Creek 24:12.4 1:12:37. :13.8)
1 17 1964 Ameilia Ripperdan FR 22:20.4
2 37 1962 Kestal Polivka FR 23:42 .4
3 56 1963 Daniela Razo FR 26:34.2
12. 117 Mesquite 24:46.4 1:14:19. :58.8)
1 7 1799 Molly Fisher FR 20:34.5
2 46 1797 Brooke Anderson FR 24:11.4
3 64 1803 Ashlynne Ross FR 29:33.3
13. 141 Higley 25:04.3 1:15:12. :28.5)
1 36 1668 Alissandra Mally FR 23:41.4
2 47 1658 Isabelle Bills FR 24:21.4
3 58 1667 Madelyn King FR 27:09.9
4 (76) 1665 Lasasha Greene FR 40:24.0
14. 143 McClintock 25:12.4 1:15:37. :04.5)
1 38 1773 Brooklyn Bosmen FR 23:44.3
2 44 1778 Riley Schierenberg FR 24:04.0
3 61 1775 Sophia Kelman FR 27:48.8
15. 162 ALA West Foothills 27:33.7 1:22:41. :04.2)
1 31 1106 Navy Purtymun FR 23:27.0
2 59 1098 Leah Bourgeous FR 27:42.9
3 72 1104 Vivian Lorenz FR 31:31.2
16. 218 Maricopa 34:52.8 1:44:38.4 7:06.4)
1 71 1760 Jydah Hall FR 31:26.9
2 73 1755 Patricia Anguiano FR 34:38.2
3 74 1759 Keelyana Flores FR 38:33.3
4 (75) 1764 Terra Weems FR 38:36.3



Incomplete Teams:

Faith Lutheran
1523

Vista Grande
2237

Mica Mountain
1816

Desert Ridge

1436
Marana

1715
Chandler

1281

Desert Mountain

1405

Notre Dame Prep

1878

Crismon
1389

Eliot Stepanek FR, 1516 Scarlett Cotrone FR

Kaylie Spencer FR

Kyla Boxley FR, 1827 Madelyne Vanhyning FR

Laneah Kapeliela FR, 1441 Rebekah Ponce FR

Mackenzie Stumm FR, 1716 Ember Thatcher FR

Harper Bouknight FR, 1288 Gianna Noriega FR

Brooklyn Gjurgevich FR, 1412 Priya Shah FR

Claire Guerrero FR

Adela Valdez FR, 1388 Shayla Schudel FR

Sunrise Mountain

2161

Lee Williams
1691

Chandler Prep
1307

Seton Catholic
2050

ALA Ironwood
1029

Brynn Johnson FR, 2163 Laura Salazar FR

Betty Blickenstaff FR

Joslynn Heisler FR

Natalia Casillas FR

Destiny Chavez-Escarcega FR

Benjamin Franklin

1210

Yuma Catholic
2289

Veritas Prep
2215

Basha
1185

Maybree Larson FR

Amora Thrower FR

Mila Mestaz FR

Rosalie Shepherd FR, 1183 Tessa McMillan FR

Gilbert Classical

1604
Gilbert

1557
Apollo

1121

Madison Adcock FR, 1606 Ava Goodwin FR

Josie Startin FR

Katarina Ely FR
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Shadow Mountain
2066 Tiegan Ezell-Tapia FR, 2069 Beatrice Perry FR

San Tan Foothills
2035 Jacki Beazley FR

Leading Edge-GEC
1682 Catalena Olsen FR



Event 3

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib
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2064
1525
1655
2167
2204
2203
1705
1489
1190
1527
1259
1424
1987
1294
2206
2228
1111
2075
1015
2061
1159
2078
116l
1297
1081
1109
1157
1560
2029
2018
1500
2022
2272
1808
2012
1479
1893
1170
1737
2053
1245
1269
1509
1429
1130
1501
1841
1952
1444
1386

Name Year School Finals Pace
David Williams SO Seton Catholic 16:11.1 5:13
Brady Anderson SO Faith Lutheran 16:13.3 5:14
Adam Slater SO Hamilton 16:15.6 5:14
Andrew Fastrup SO Sunrise Mountain 16:18.0 5:15
Jamison Ping SO Valley Christian 16:20.0 5:16
Micah Newkirk SO Valley Christian 16:49.3 5:25
Elias Wilcock SO Lee Williams 17:20.6 5:35
Alex Hammond SO Desert Vista 17:22.4 5:36
Adrian Arredondo SO Basha 17:22.8 5:36
Riley Galvin SO Faith Lutheran 17:23.0 5:36
Emmitt Jones SO Campo Verde 17:32.6 5:39
Gabriel Lahann SO Desert Mountain 17:36.0 5:40
Brody Rogers SO Queen Creek 17:40.4 5:42
Kai Bouknight SO Chandler 17:50.0 5:45
Cody Sigerud SO Valley Christian 17:52.4 5:46
Declan Travis SO Veritas Prep 17:53.3 5:46
Jermaine Jolly SO ALA W Foothills 17:55.1 5:47
Ben Schaenzer SO Shadow Mountain 17:55.4 5:47
Maximus Garcia SO ALA Gilbert 17:55.7 5:47
Andrew Ronqgquillo SO Seton Catholic 17:58.0 5:47
Asher Hawkins SO Arizona Prep 18:03.9 5:49
Leeum Wert SO Shadow Mountain 18:11.2 5:52
Ashwin Iyengar SO Arizona Prep 18:12.3 5:52
David Knierim SO Chandler 18:18.5 5:54
Lincoln Carr SO ALA Queen Creek 18:20.1 5:55
Ted Hanchett SO ALA W Foothills 18:21.2 5:55
Drew Gauerke SO Arizona Prep 18:22.2 5:55
Colin Eberhard SO Gilbert 18:24.0 5:56
Kody Orlando SO Red Mountain 18:24.8 5:56
Jared Egosque SO Red Mountain 18:25.5 5:56
Nico Maldanado SO Desert Vista 18:25.7 5:56
Jarrett Garcia SO Red Mountain 18:31.1 5:58
Nathaniel Kautz SO Williams Field 18:31.9 5:58
Dirk Olson SO Mesquite 18:36.0 6:00
Jeremy Anderson SO Red Mountain 18:39.5 6:01
Alexander Braaten SO Desert Vista 18:40.4 6:01
Jake Holmes SO Notre Dame Prep 18:42.3 6:02
Suvinay Shah SO Arizona Prep 18:43.0 6:02
Ricky (Robert) Santos SO Marana 18:43.5 6:02
Matt Albanese SO Seton Catholic 18:46.7 6:03
Luke Ahles SO Campo Verde 18:47.1 6:03
Jacob Nusca SO Campo Verde 18:49.2 6:04
Cameron Track SO Desert Vista 18:52.6 6:05
Justin Rizor SO Desert Mountain 18:54.7 6:06
Peter Livingstone SO Apollo 18:55.1 6:06
Abhay Mane SO Desert Vista 18:57.6 6:07
Jasper George SO Mica Mountain 18:58.6 6:07
Ben Sabol SO Phoenix Country 19:03.5 6:09
Christian Ingram SO Desert Ridge 19:05.1 6:009
Blake Yosowitz SO Corona del Sol 19:07.7 6:10
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Event 3 Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

51 1603
52 2072
53 2014
54 1740
55 1547
56 2076
57 2033
58 1368
59 1358
60 1503
61 2137
62 1862
63 1643
64 1044
65 1086
66 1941
67 1153
68 2246
69 1047
70 1840
71 1090
72 2222
73 1546
74 1383
75 1176
76 1767
77 1115
78 2270
79 2250
80 2122
81 1908
82 1720
83 1537
84 1264
85 2077
86 1364
87 1574
88 1641
89 1564
90 1938
91 1790
92 2299
93 2242
94 1246
95 2181
96 1270
97 1279
98 1968
99 1856
100 2103

Chaucer Tutty
Troy Gresham
Luke Atteberry
Josiah Turley
Colby Wright
Will Snedecor
Christopher Spencer
Charles Hammer
Jack Black Feather
Ethan Margaron
Donovan Pompa
Alex Winslow
Isaac Chase
Gavin Edgerton
Jackson Gomez
Joseph Perez
Anvay Arora
Bryce Hutcherson
Cameron Haymore
Gavin Gage

Jacob Larson
Dominic Heil
Aiden Rollins
Joshua Wiesner
Randy Zou

Micah Gores
Jacob Peterson
Aj Brown

Mathew Macias
Alan Stowe
Emilio Martinez
Jacob Barton
Logan Yeager
Bryson Maples
Jacob Sutton
Miles Dickens
Tom Nymark

Brett Begaye
Romeo Gonzales
Patrick Munoz
Jasen Rodriguez
Alexander Johnson
Colten Clover
Josh Andersen
Marciano Murillo
Daniel Petersen
Zach Stempson-Oates
Drison Aston
Brody Pozo
Aydden Carrillo

Year School Finals Pace
SO Gilbert Chrstn 19:12.6 o6:11
SO Shadow Mountain 19:14.7 6:12
SO Red Mountain 19:14.7 6:12
SO Marana 19:17.8 6:13
SO Fountain Hills 19:18.0 6:13
SO Shadow Mountain 19:19.7 6:14
SO Red Mountain 19:21.2 6:14
SO Corona del Sol 19:21.9 6:14
SO Corona del Sol 19:24.1 6:15
SO Desert Vista 19:40.5 6:20
SO St Mary's 19:41.1 6:21
SO Mica Mountain 19:44.5 6:22
SO Hamilton 19:46.6 6:22
SO ALA Ironwood 19:47.3 6:23
SO ALA Queen Creek 19:51.5 6:24
SO Perry 19:51.7 6:24
SO Arizona Prep 19:54.3 6:25
SO Vista Grande 20:00.2 6:27
SO ALA Ironwood 20:00.9 6:27
SO Mica Mountain 20:02.0 6:27
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:03.5 6:28
SO Veritas Prep 20:06.4 6:29
SO Fountain Hills 20:06.9 6:29
SO Corona del Sol 20:08.3 6:29
SO Arizona Prep 20:12.5 6:31
SO Maricopa 20:12.7 6:31
SO ALA W Foothills 20:12.8 6:31
SO Williams Field 20:17.6 6:32
SO Vista Grande 20:24.7 6:35
SO Shadow Ridge 20:26.5 6:35
SO Paradise Valley 20:26.9 6:35
SO Marana 20:27.4 6:36
SO Faith Lutheran 20:28.6 6:36
SO Campo Verde 20:29.4 6:36
SO Shadow Mountain 20:30.1 6:36
SO Corona del Sol 20:32.0 6:37
SO Gilbert 20:33.9 6:38
SO Hamilton 20:37.8 6:39
SO Gilbert 20:41.8 6:40
SO Perry 20:46.1 6:42
SO McClintock 20:46.9 6:42
SO Desert Ridge 20:48.9 6:42
SO Vista Grande 20:51.4 6:43
SO Campo Verde 20:57.3 6:45
SO Tonopah Valley 21:00.2 6:46
SO Campo Verde 21:07.9 6:49
SO Campo Verde 21:08.5 6:49
SO Queen Creek 21:13.7 6:50
SO Mica Mountain 21:22.4 6:53
SO Shadow Ridge 21:26.6 6:55
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Event 3 Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

101 1654
102 1319
103 1731
104 2056
105 1510
106 1680
107 1371
108 1493
109 1753
110 1217
111 2074
112 1619
113 2065
114 1843
115 2113
116 1127
117 2296
118 2180
119 2108
120 1373
121 1805
122 1571
123 1428
124 1601
125 2295
126 1049
127 1990
128 1027
129 1596
130 2111
131 1399
132 1749
133 2294
134 1942
135 1379
136 1249
137 1770
138 2253
139 1396
140 1812
141 1863
142 1442
143 1419
144 2044
145 1484
146 2116
147 1700
148 1476
149 1888
150 1741

Beniah Sigal
Christopher Spelts
Jonathan Merkle
Mateo Contreras
Caleb Wheeler
Talmage Smith
Brieuc Le Faou
Jayden Jarvis
Adrian Starnes
Caleb Hilton
Connor Matkin
Paul Mueller
Jonathan Yobal
Lucas Hager
Raoul La'levier
Isaac Hernandez
Ricardo Rosales-Torres
Ethan Monterusso
Vincent Figueroa
Ethan Nash

Dylan Chatham
Austin Lane
Armaan Patel

Ben Rozier

Luke Lee

Brodie Kautz
Jacob Vennard
George Theobald
Jackson Gehl
Devin Jerome
Tristan Wheeler
Tisean George
Jairo Godina
Jace Williams
Elijah Todacheene
Brigham Burnham
Fernando Reyes
Erik Salazar
Samuel Semken
Kevin Trejo Bojorquez
Jayke Yazzie
Kaden Garrett
Finn Bundschuh
Mason Iniguez
Luke Dombkowski
Stephen Mast
Elijah Jones
Matthew Altaha
Shawn Davey
Nathan Warren

Year School Finals Pace
SO Hamilton 21:26.9 6:55
SO Chandler Prep 21:27.4 6:55
SO Marana 21:31.5 6:56
SO Seton Catholic 21:33.4 6:57
SO Desert Vista 21:33.6 6:57
SO Higley 21:34.9 6:57
SO Corona del Sol 21:46.7 7:01
SO Desert Vista 21:47.7 7:01
SO Marcos De Niza 21:48.6 7:02
SO Ben Franklin 22:01.8 7:06
SO Shadow Mountain 22:03.5 7:06
SO Gilbert Classic 22:04.0 7:07
SO Seton Catholic 22:04.2 7:07
SO Mica Mountain 22:07.1 7:08
SO Shadow Ridge 22:08.7 7:08
SO Apollo 22:11.3 7:09
SO Yuma Catholic 22:12.4 7:09
SO Tonopah Valley 22:15.9 7:10
SO Shadow Ridge 22:21.5 7:12
SO Corona del Sol 22:23.2 T7:13
SO Mesquite 22:27.9 7:14
SO Gilbert 22:32.3 7:16
SO Desert Mountain 22:38.1 7:18
SO _Gilbert Chrstn 22:40.1 7:18
SO Yuma Catholic 22:44.9 7:20
SO ALA Ironwood 22:48.7 7:21
SO Queen Creek 22:50.2 7:22
SO ALA Gilbert 22:55.8 7:23
SO Gilbert Chrstn 22:58.3 7:24
SO Shadow Ridge 23:00.9 7:25
SO Crismon 23:12.7 T7:29
SO Marcos De Niza 23:14.1 7:29
SO Yuma Catholic 23:18.1 7:30
SO Perry 23:21.4 7:32
SO Corona del Sol 23:28.2 7:34
SO Campo Verde 23:39.3 7:37
SO Maricopa 23:48.9 7:40
SO Vista Grande 24:04.5 7:45
SO Crismon 24:09.0 7:47
SO Mesquite 24:15.6 7:49
SO Mica Mountain 24:32.6 7:54
SO Desert Ridge 24:36.4 7:56
SO Desert Mountain 24:38.4 7:56
SO San Tan Fthlls 24:45.8 7:59
SO Desert Vista 24:56.0 8:02
SO Shadow Ridge 25:01.2 8:04
SO Lee Williams 25:16.6 8:09
SO Desert Vista 25:25.1 8:11
SO Notre Dame Prep 25:33.1 8:14
SO Marana 25:53.4 8:20
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Event 3

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

1772
1722
1201
1687
1164
1723
2243
1871
1809
2183
2224
1616
1132
2152
1051
1039
2168
2258
2132
1750

Ryland Schweitzer
Austin Burgess

Justin Morrell-Mount
Anthony McEntire

Suhas Maddirala

Dillon Capa

Jamal Collins

Augusto Hernandez Reyes
Chris Peters

Keanan Verrett

Ronak Kapadia

William Irizarry

Eric Sai

Michael Lizarraga
Matthew McKane

Jonathan Arambula

Cole Hastings

Marcus Yubeta

Miguel Carrillo Martine
Samual Golay

Year School Finals Pace
SO Maricopa 26:10.1 8:26
SO Marana 26:16.9 8:28
SO Basha 26:34.6 8:34
SO Leading Edge-GEC 26:34.8 8:34
SO Arizona Prep 27:17.6 8:48
SO Marana 27:22.2 8:49
SO Vista Grande 27:24.5 8:50
SO Mountain Pointe 27:38.4 8:54
SO Mesquite 27:44.7 8:56
SO Tonopah Valley 28:40.5 9:14
SO Veritas Prep 28:50.6 9:18
SO Gilbert Classic 29:06.9 9:23
SO Apollo 30:19.5 9:46
SO St. John Paul II 31:10.3 10:02
SO ALA Ironwood 31:35.4 10:11
SO ALA Ironwood 31:35.5 10:11
SO Sunrise Mountain 32:15.5 10:23
SO Vista Grande 34:11.2 11:01
SO St Mary's 34:16.4 11:02
SO Marcos De Niza 34:31.5 11:07
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1. 20 Valley Christian

1 4 2204 Jamison Ping S0
2 5 2203 Micah Newkirk SO
3 11 2206 Cody Sigerud SO
2. 48 Seton Catholic

1 1 2064 David Williams SO
2 15 2061 Andrew Ronquillo SO
3 32 2053 Matt Albanese S0
4 ( 88) 2056 Mateo Contreras S0
5 ( 94) 2065 Jonathan Yobal SO
3. 55 Arizona College Prep

1 16 1159 Asher Hawkins S0
2 18 1161 Ashwin Iyengar SO
3 21 1157 Drew Gauerke SO
4 ( 30) 1170 Suvinay Shah SO
5 ( 56) 1153 Anvay Arora SO
6 ( 63) 1176 Randy Zou SO
7 (128) 1164 Suhas Maddirala SO
4. 60 Desert Vista

1 6 1489 Alex Hammond SO
2 25 1500 Nico Maldanado SO
3 29 1479 Alexander Braaten SO
4 ( 35) 1509 Cameron Track S0
5 ( 38) + 1501 Abhay Mane SO
6 ( 50) 1503 Ethan Margaron SO
7 ( 89) 1510 Caleb Wheeler SO
8 ( 91) 1493 Jayden Jarvis SO
9 (122) 1484 Luke Dombkowski SO
10 (124) 1476 Matthew Altaha SO
5. 73 Red Mountain

1 23 2029 Kody Orlando SO
2 24 2018 Jared Egosque SO
3 26 2022 Jarrett Garcia SO
4 ( 28) 2012 Jeremy Anderson SO
5 ( 44) 2014 Luke Atteberry SO
[ (47) 2033 Christopher Spencer SO

17:00.6

16:
16:
17:

:38.
16:

17:
18:

21

22

:12.

18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
20:
27:

:09.

1 g

18

18:
18:
18:
19:
21:
21:

24

25:

:27.

18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

20.
49.
52.

11.
58.
46.
:33.
04.

03.
12.
22.
43.
54.
12.
17.

22.
:25.
40.
52.
57.
40.
33.
47.
:56.
25.

24.
25.
31.
39.
14.
21.

w
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51:01.7

52:55.8

54:38.4

54:28.5

55:21.4

1:32.4)

2:35.6)

0:18.3)

1:18.0)

0:06.3)
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Page 25
29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

6. 74 Shadow Mountain ( 18:27.1 55:21.3 1:19.3)
1 14 2075 Ben Schaenzer SO 17:55.4
2 17 2078 Leeum Wert SO 18:11.2
3 43 2072 Troy Gresham SO 19:14.7
4 ( 46) 2076 Will Snedecor SO 19:19.7
5 (71) 2077 Jacob Sutton S0 20:30.1
[ ( 93) 2074 Connor Matkin SO 22:03.5
7. 75 Campo Verde ( 18:23.0 55:08.9 1:16.6)
1 8 1259 Emmitt Jones S0 17:32.6
2 33 1245 Luke Ahles SO 18:47.1
3 34 1269 Jacob Nusca SO 18:49.2
4 ( 70) 1264 Bryson Maples SO 20:29.4
5 (79) 1246 Josh Andersen S0 20:57.3
6 ( 81) 1270 Daniel Petersen S0 21:07.9
7 ( 82) 1279 Zach Stempson-Oates SO 21:08.5
8 (115) 1249 Brigham Burnham SO 23:39.3
8. 78 Faith Lutheran ( 18:01.7 54:04.9 4:15.3)
1 2 1525 Brady Anderson SO 16:13.3
2 7 1527 Riley Galvin SO 17:23.0
3 69 1537 Logan Yeager SO 20:28.6
9. 98 ALA West Foothills ( 18:49.7 56:29.1 2:17.7)
1 13 1111 Jermaine Jolly SO 17:55.1
2 20 1109 Ted Hanchett S0 18:21.2
3 65 1115 Jacob Peterson S0 20:12.8
10. 129 Hamilton ( 18:53.4 56:40.0 4:22.2)
1 3 1655 Adam Slater SO 16:15.6
2 52 1643 Isaac Chase SO 19:46.6
3 74 1641 Brett Begaye SO 20:37.8
4 ( 86) 1654 Beniah Sigal SO 21:26.9



29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

11. 133 ALA Queen Creek ( 19:25.1 58:15.1 1:43.4)
1 19 1081 Lincoln Carr SO 18:20.1
2 54 1086 Jackson Gomez SO 19:51.5
3 60 1090 Jacob Larson S0 20:03.5
12. 138 Corona del Sol ( 19:17.9 57:53.7 0:16.4)
1 41 1386 Blake Yosowitz SO 19:07.7
2 48 1368 Charles Hammer S0 19:21.9
3 49 1358 Jack Black Feather S0 19:24.1
4 ( 62) 1383 Joshua Wiesner S0 20:08.3
5 ( 72) 1364 Miles Dickens SO 20:32.0
6 ( 90) 1371 Brieuc Le Faou SO 21:46.7
7 (101) 1373 Ethan Nash SO 22:23.2
8 (114) 1379 Elijah Todacheene SO 23:28.2
13. 144 Marana ( 19:29.06 58:28.7 1:43.9)
1 31 1737 Ricky (Robert) Santos SO 18:43.5
2 45 1740 Josiah Turley SO 19:17.8
3 68 1720 Jacob Barton S0 20:27.4
4 ( 87) 1731 Jonathan Merkle SO 21:31.5
5 (125) 1741 Nathan Warren SO 25:53.4
6 (127) 1722 Austin Burgess SO 26:16.9
7 (129) 1723 Dillon Capa S0 27:22.2
14. 149 Mica Mountain ( 19:35.1 58:45.1 1:03.4)
1 39 1841 Jasper George SO 18:58.6
2 51 1862 Alex Winslow SO 19:44.5
3 59 1840 Gavin Gage SO 20:02.0
4 ( 84) 1856 Brody Pozo SO 21:22.4
5 ( 95) 1843 Lucas Hager SO 22:07.1
6 (119) 1863 Jayke Yazzie SO 24:32.6
15. 149 Desert Mountain ( 19:43.0 59:08.8 5:02.1)
1 9 1424 Gabriel Lahann S0 17:36.0
2 36 1429 Justin Rizor SO 18:54.7
3 104 1428 Armaan Patel SO 22:38.1
4 (121) 1419 Finn Bundschuh SO 24:38.4
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1564 Romeo Gonzales

1560 Colin Eberhard

2246 Bryce Hutcherson

2250 Mathew Macias
2242 Colten Clover
2253 Erik Salazar
2243 Jamal Collins
2258 Marcus Yubeta

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

1987 Brody Rogers
1968 Drison Aston
1990 Jacob Vennard

2228 Declan Travis
2222 Dominic Heil
2224 Ronak Kapadia

1044 Gavin Edgerton
1047 Cameron Haymore

1049 Brodie Kautz

1051 Matthew McKane

16. 170 Gilbert

1 22

2 73 1574 Tom Nymark
3 75

4 (103) 1571 Austin Lane
17. 201 Vista Grande
1 57

2 66

3 78

4 (117)

5 (130)

6 (137)

18. 201 Queen Creek
1 10

2 83

3 108

19. 206 Veritas Prep
1 12

2 6l

3 133
20. 218 ALA Ironwood
1 53

2 58

3 107

4 (135)

5 (136)

1039 Jonathan Arambula

19:53.3

20:

18:
20:
20:
22:

25.

20:
20:
20:
24
27
34:

:34.

17:
21:
22

:16.

oot
20:
28:

:52.

19:
20:
22:
31:
31:

24.
33.
41.
32.

00.
24.
51.
04.
24.
11.

40.
13.
50.

53.
06.
50.

47.
00.
48.
35.
35.
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~J
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59:39.7 2:17.8)
:01:16.3 0:51.2)
:01:44.3 5:09.8)
:06:50.3 10:57.3)
:02:36.9 3:01.4)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

21. 237 Desert Ridge
1 40 1444 Christian Ingram SO
2 77 2299 Alexander Johnson SO
3 120 1442 Kaden Garrett SO
22. 244 Perry
1 55 1941 Joseph Perez S0
2 76 1938 Patrick Munoz SO
3 113 1942 Jace Williams SO
23. 247 Mesquite
1 27 1808 Dirk Olson SO
2 102 1805 Dylan Chatham SO
3 118 1812 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez SO
4 (131) 1809 Chris Peters SO
24. 248 Shadow Ridge
1 67 2122 Alan Stowe SO
2 85 2103 Aydden Carrillo SO
3 96 2113 Raoul La'levier SO
4 (100) 2108 Vincent Figueroa SO
5 (110) 2111 Devin Jerome SO
6 (123) 2116 Stephen Mast S0
25. 256 Gilbert Christian
1 42 1603 Chaucer Tutty SO
2 105 1601 Ben Rozier SO
3 109 1596 Jackson Gehl SO

21:

19:
20:
24:

:19.

19:
20:
23:

46.

18:
22
24
27:

:20.

20:
21:
22:
22
23:
25:

:37.
19:

22
22:

05.
48.
36.

51.
46.
21.

36.
27.
15.
44,

26.
26.
08.
21.
00.
01.

12.
40.
58.

~J o 0 O = [

=

N OO Jdoy W,

=

:04:30.4

:03:59.2

:05:19.5

:04:01.8

:04:51.0

3:45.7)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

26. 268 Apollo 23:48.7 1:11:25. 11:24.4)
1 37 1130 Peter Livingstone S0 18:55.1

2 97 1127 Isaac Hernandez SO 22:11.3

3 134 1132 Eric Sai SO 30:19.5
27. 306 Maricopa 23:23.9 1:10:11. 5:57.4)
1 64 1767 Micah Gores SO 20:12.7

2 116 1770 Fernando Reyes SO 23:48.9

3 126 1772 Ryland Schweitzer SO 26:10.1
28. 311 Tonopah Valley 23:58.9 1:11:56. 7:40.3)
1 80 2181 Marciano Murillo SO 21:00.2

2 99 2180 Ethan Monterusso S0 22:15.9

3 132 2183 Keanan Verrett S0 28:40.5
29. 316 Yuma Catholic 22:45.2 1:08:15. 1:05.7)
1 98 2296 Ricardo Rosales-Torres SO 22:12.4

2 106 2295 Luke Lee S0 22:44.9

3 112 2294 Jairo Godina SO 23:18.1

30. 341 Marcos De Niza 26:31.4 1:19:34. 12:42.9)
1 92 1753 Adrian Starnes S0 21:48.6

2 111 1749 Tisean George SO 23:14.1

3 138 1750 Samual Golay SO 34:31.5



Page 30
Incomplete Teams:

Sunrise Mountain
2167 Andrew Fastrup SO, 2168 Cole Hastings SO

Lee Williams
1705 Elias Wilcock SO, 1700 Elijah Jones SO

Basha
1190 Adrian Arredondo SO, 1201 Justin Morrell-Mount SO

Chandler
1294 Kai Bouknight SO, 1297 David Knierim SO

ALA Gilbert
1015 Maximus Garcia SO, 1027 George Theobald SO

Williams Field
2272 Nathaniel Kautz SO, 2270 Aj Brown SO

Notre Dame Prep
1893 Jake Holmes SO, 1888 Shawn Davey SO

Phoenix Country Day
1952 Ben Sabol SO

Fountain Hills
1547 Colby Wright SO, 1546 Aiden Rollins SO

St Mary's Catholic
2137 Donovan Pompa SO, 2132 Miguel Carrillo Martinez SO

Paradise Valley
1908 Emilio Martinez SO

McClintock
1790 Jasen Rodriguez SO

Chandler Prep
1319 Christopher Spelts SO

Higley
1680 Talmage Smith SO

Benjamin Franklin
1217 Caleb Hilton SO

Gilbert Classical
1619 Paul Mueller SO, 1616 William Irizarry SO

Crismon
1399 Tristan Wheeler SO, 1396 Samuel Semken SO

San Tan Foothills
2044 Mason Iniguez SO

Leading Edge-GEC
1687 Anthony McEntire SO

Mountain Pointe
1871 Augusto Hernandez Reyes SO

St. John Paul II
2152 Michael Lizarraga SO



Event 4

Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib
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1180
1637
1669
2096
2191
2164
1945
2159
1926
1354
1957
1312
2006
1142
1814
1141
1390
2210
1059
1071
1235
1100
1028
1463
1391
1438
1230
1631
1076
1717
1713
2158
1342
1150
1540
2214
2052
1105
1694
1550
1289
1455
1211
1067
1148
1410
1696
1232
1038
2229

Taylor Drewry
Alexis Rodriguez
Elise Miner
Lauren Sherman
Ellie Phillips
Sophia Schahn
Rachel Coviello
Olivia Greer
Malia Salcido
Addison Stewart
Hadlee Hardt
Gina Steenson
Camri Smithson
Hanna Nguyen
Alana Alva

Maya Komenaka
Maysen White
Rachel Barney
Jenna Carlson
London Sanders
Lilly Miles
Olivia Duncan
Addie Benjamin
Lydia Leeman
Rylee Zender
Jazelle Leavitt
Bianca Hurtado
Ria Gokhale
Trinley Workman
Anuhea Willett
Reagan Russell
Kaylea Cosby
Aubrianna Horton
Kristy Yu
Allison Guerette
Hazel Haggerty
Alexandra Hernandez
Marley McClanahan
Chloe McMillen
Kate Crandell
Hazel Quezada
Abby Fedyski
Abigail Papa
Abigail Miner
Warren Stockton
Maren Newman
Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn
Sofia Katsurayama
Kooper Williams
Paloma Castaneda

Year School Finals Pace
SO Basha 18:46.7 6:03
SO Hamilton 19:38.6 6:20
SO Higley 19:45.5 6:22
SO Shadow Ridge 19:48.5 6:23
SO Valley Christian 19:49.5 6:23
SO Sunrise Mountain 19:50.6 6:24
SO Phoenix Country 20:11.9 6:31
SO Sunrise Mountain 20:15.6 6:32
SO Perry 20:21.4 6:34
SO Corona del Sol 20:33.2 6:37
SO Queen Creek 20:47.0 6:42
SO Chandler Prep 21:03.0 6:47
SO Red Mountain 21:08.0 6:49
SO Arizona Prep 21:11.7 6:50
SO Mica Mountain 21:23.8 6:54
SO Arizona Prep 21:26.5 6:55
SO Crismon 21:32.7 6:57
SO Veritas Prep 21:35.1 6:57
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:35.2 6:57
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:47.2 7:01
SO Campo Verde 21:56.7 7:04
SO ALA W Foothills 22:01.9 7:06
SO ALA Ironwood 22:09.8 7:08
SO Desert Vista 22:10.8 7:09
SO Crismon 22:12.9 7:10
SO Desert Ridge 22:18.2 7:11
SO Campo Verde 22:18.8 7:11
SO Hamilton 22:19.7 7:12
SO ALA Queen Creek 22:30.0 7:15
SO Marana 22:38.4 7:18
SO Marana 22:40.7 7:18
SO Sunrise Mountain 22:43.7 7:19
SO Corona del Sol 22:51.3 7:22
SO Arizona Prep 22:59.7 7:25
SO Fountain Hills 23:03.8 7:26
SO Veritas Prep 23:07.2 7:27
SO Seton Catholic 23:10.2 7:28
SO ALA W Foothills 23:13.1 7:29
SO Lee Williams 23:14.1 7:29
SO Gilbert 23:28.8 7:34
SO Chandler 23:30.4 7:34
SO Desert Vista 23:37.5 7:37
SO Ben Franklin 23:39.6 7:37
SO ALA Queen Creek 23:40.2 7:38
SO Arizona Prep 23:48.3 7:40
SO Desert Mountain 23:49.2 7:40
SO Lee Williams 23:55.2 7:42
SO Campo Verde 24:04.1 7:45
SO ALA Ironwood 24:05.2 7:46
SO Vista Grande 24:07.5 7:46
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Event 4 Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

51 2090
52 1037
53 1435
54 1880
55 1136
56 1140
57 1451
58 1345
59 1689
60 1883
61 1524
62 1824
63 1134
64 1213
65 1070
66 1815
67 1611
68 1061
69 2290
70 1137
71 1411
72 2291
73 1035
74 1135
75 1120
76 1107
77 1959
78 1475
79 1915
80 1101
81 1139
82 1958
83 1449
84 1181
85 1343
86 1332
87 1590
88 1746
89 2219
90 1882
91 1178
92 1242
93 1439
94 1212
95 1415
96 1291
97 1334
98 2174
99 1638

100 1633

Destiny Medina
Emerson Sweetnam
Aubree Hyer

Chloe Handel
McKenna Brown
Kennedy In

Aria Backes
Juliette Jones
Carrie Baughman
Keira McNelis
Julia Van Blaricum
Emma Quigley

Safa Ahmad

Lindsay West
Ainsley Romney
Gabriella Belanger
Sarena Venti
Katelynn Everts
Julia Watson

Bella Cherry

Mai Piel

Elise Wonders
Jamie Kraus
Victoria Bernabe
Janessa Chaparro
Noelle Taylor
Jolie Hatch
Vittoria Valentini
Sarah Campbell
Stephanie Hunter
Alexia Hibbert
Morgan Harrop
Kaelyn Albrechtsen
Grace Gaffney
Kylee Jacobs
Theodora Cheney
Alexa Swearingen
Ashlynne Sieveking
Abby Soukup

Tess Matura

Norah Boling

Romy Stubbs
Isabella McCracken
Jasey Perro

Ally Wodka

Kya Thompson
Reagan Davis
Yazmin Verdin
Nicole Slagle
Bella Headman

Year School Finals Pace
SO Shadow Ridge 24:08.2 7:47
SO ALA Ironwood 24:09.4 7:47
SO Desert Ridge 24:11.0 7:48
SO Notre Dame Prep 24:17.0 7:49
SO Arizona Prep 24:21.3 7:51
SO Arizona Prep 24:26.4 7:52
SO Desert Vista 24:28.5 7:53
SO Corona del Sol 24:29.4 7:53
SO Lee Williams 24:45.2 7:59
SO Notre Dame Prep 24:47.2 7:59
SO Faith Lutheran 24:54.8 8:02
SO Mica Mountain 25:01.2 8:04
SO Arizona Prep 25:10.5 8:07
SO Ben Franklin 25:16.9 8:09
SO ALA Queen Creek 25:18.1 8:09
SO Mica Mountain 25:26.7 8:12
SO Gilbert Classic 25:27.1 8:12
SO ALA Queen Creek 25:33.5 8:14
SO Yuma Catholic 25:40.1 8:16
SO Arizona Prep 25:47.5 8:19
SO Desert Mountain 25:47.6 8:19
SO Yuma Catholic 25:50.6 8:20
SO ALA Ironwood 26:00.1 8:23
SO Arizona Prep 26:04.4 8:24
SO Apollo 26:09.1 8:26
SO ALA W Foothills 26:13.4 8:27
SO Queen Creek 26:14.0 8:27
SO Desert Vista 26:33.2 8:33
SO Perry 26:36.7 8:34
SO ALA W Foothills 26:43.8 8:37
SO Arizona Prep 27:00.0 8:42
SO Queen Creek 27:27.7 8:51
SO Desert Vista 27:31.8 8:52
SO Basha 27:43.5 8:56
SO Corona del Sol 27:43.6 8:56
SO Corona del Sol 27:45.6 8:57
SO Gilbert Chrstn 27:50.0 8:58
SO Marcos De Niza 27:53.8 8:59
SO Veritas Prep 27:59.8 9:01
SO Notre Dame Prep 28:08.4 9:04
SO Basha 28:15.5 9:06
SO Campo Verde 28:41.6 9:15
SO Desert Ridge 29:11.2 9:24
SO Ben Franklin 29:13.7 9:25
SO Desert Mountain 29:18.5 9:26
SO Chandler 29:25.0 9:29
SO Corona del Sol 29:31.1 9:31
SO Tonopah Valley 29:33.9 9:31
SO Hamilton 29:36.7 9:32
SO Hamilton 29:37.7 9:33
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Event 4

Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

2232
1434
1609
1556
1143
1208
2287
1337
1456
2051
2094
1589
1826
1123
1034
2286
2284
1468
1821
1348
2010
1685
1517
1823
1745
1243
1339
2129
1074
1033
1031
1030

Emma Henson
Caroline Hudson
Rory Lendzion
Emmalene Schnepf
Rachel Oxley
Adelyn Dawson
Kathya Ruiz
Sophia Garcia
Kara Graziano
Michelle Cruz
Christina Sanelle
Alexandra Sheridan
Caroline Trickey
Naid Valdez
Kaitlyn Kaufman
Coco Moreno
Angelina Arnn
Olivia Patno
Jordyn Martin
Natalie Lopez
Vicki Westover
Jocelyn Servin
Anne Douglas
Hazel Miller
Niaili Quichocho-Vasque
Tori Thom

Angela Guerrero
Andrea Perez

Ana Willingham
Halle Israel
Lilyana Fabian
Gia Cota

Year School Finals Pace
SO Vista Grande 29:40.2 9:33
SO Desert Ridge 29:40.8 9:34
SO Gilbert Classic 29:51.0 9:37
SO Gilbert 29:58.7 9:39
SO Arizona Prep 30:11.9 9:44
SO Ben Franklin 30:21.3 9:47
SO Yuma Catholic 30:27.7 9:49
SO Corona del Sol 30:42.1 9:53
SO Desert Vista 30:50.4 9:56
SO Seton Catholic 31:05.9 10:01
SO Shadow Ridge 31:06.3 10:01
SO Gilbert Chrstn 31:12.3 10:03
SO Mica Mountain 31:18.4 10:05
SO Apollo 31:20.7 10:06
SO ALA Ironwood 31:22.7 10:06
SO Yuma Catholic 32:52.8 10:35
SO Yuma Catholic 32:53.2 10:36
SO Desert Vista 33:11.5 10:41
SO Mica Mountain 33:27.9 10:47
SO Corona del Sol 33:29.7 10:47
SO Red Mountain 33:31.8 10:48
SO Leading Edge-GEC 33:33.4 10:49
SO Faith Lutheran 34:07.0 10:59
SO _Mica Mountain 34:58.4 1l:16
SO Marcos De Niza 35:02.0 11:17
SO Campo Verde 35:02.2 11:17
SO Corona del Sol 35:06.0 11:18
SO St Mary's 35:15.3 11:21
SO ALA Queen Creek 35:24.1 11:24
SO ALA Ironwood 36:57.9 11:54
SO ALA Ironwood 37:22.7 12:02
SO ALA Ironwood 38:26.7 12:23
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO

1. 31 Sunrise Mountain

1 4 2164 Sophia Schahn

2 5 2159 Olivia Greer

3 22 2158 Kaylea Cosby

2. 42 Arizona College Prep
1 8 1142 Hanna Nguyen

2 10 1141 Maya Komenaka

3 24 1150 Kristy Yu

4 ( 31) 1148 Warren Stockton
5 (40) 1136 McKenna Brown

[ (41) 1140 Kennedy In

7 ( 47) 1134 safa Ahmad

8 ( 53) 1137 Bella Cherry

9 ( 57) 1135 Victoria Bernabe
10 ( 62) 1139 Alexia Hibbert
11 ( 79) 1143 Rachel Oxley

3. 46 ALA Queen Creek

1 12 1059 Jenna Carlson

2 13 1071 London Sanders
3 21 1076 Trinley Workman
4 ( 30) 1067 Abigail Miner

5 ( 49) 1070 Ainsley Romney
[ ( 51) 1061 Katelynn Everts
7 ( 95) 1074 Ana Willingham
4. 67 Campo Verde

1 14 1235 Lilly Miles

2 19 1230 Bianca Hurtado
3 34 1232 Sofia Katsurayama
4 (71) 1242 Romy Stubbs

5 ( 93) 1243 Tori Thom

5. 72 Corona del Sol

1 6 1354 Addison Stewart
2 23 1342 Aubrianna Horton
3 43 1345 Juliette Jones
4 ( 66) 1343 Kylee Jacobs

5 (67) 1332 Theodora Cheney
[ (75) 1334 Reagan Davis

7 ( 82) 1337 Sophia Garcia

8 ( 91) 1348 Natalie Lopez

9 ( 94) 1339 Angela Guerrero

SO

20:56.7

22

22

19:
20:
22:

:52.

21:
21:
22:
23:
24
24:
25:
25:
26:
27:
30:

:57.

21:
21:
22
23:
25:
25:
35:

:46.

21:
22:

24

28:
35:

38.

20:
22
24
27
27
29:
30:
33:
35:

50.
15.
43.

11.
26.
59.
48.
21.
26.
10.
47.
04.
00.
11.

35.
47 .
30.
40.
18.
33.
24,

56.
18.
:04.
471,
02.

33.
51.
29.
43.
45.
31.
42.
29.
06.

1

(o))

= H O NODNDDN = O O P U1 0w wdo [

N oy~ 0

=

O JdJ P RFP OO B WN

:02:49.9

:05:37.9

:05:52.4

:08:19.6

:07:53.9

2:53.1)

1:48.0)

0:54.8)

2:07.4)

3:56.2)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

oD WN

~J

— o~ o~ —~

1463 Lydia Leeman

1455 Abby Fedyski

1451 Aria Backes

1475 Vittoria Valentini
1449 Kaelyn Albrechtsen
1456 Kara Graziano

1468 Olivia Patno

ALA Ironwood

O J o U W N

[ee)
.

~ e~ o~~~

98

1028 Addie Benjamin
1038 Kooper Williams
1037 Emerson Sweetnam
1035 Jamie Kraus

1034 Kaitlyn Kaufman
1033 Halle Israel
1031 Lilyana Fabian
1030 Gia Cota

Hamilton

S N

NeJ

2
20
76
77)

99

1637 Alexis Rodriguez
1631 Ria Gokhale

1638 Nicole Slagle
1633 Bella Headman

ALA West Foothills

Sw N

10.

15
26
58
61)

104

1100 Olivia Duncan
1105 Marley McClanahan
1107 Noelle Taylor
1101 Stephanie Hunter

Veritas Prep

11
25
68

2210 Rachel Barney
2214 Hazel Haggerty
2219 Abby Soukup

SO
SO
SO

23:25.6

24:

22
23:
24:
26:
27:
30:
33:

:28.

22
24:
24
26:
31:
36:
37:
38:

:51.
19:
22
29:
29:

: 49,

22

23:
26:
26:

14.
21:

23:
27:

:01.
13.
13.
43.

10.
37.
28.
33.
31.
50.
11.

09.
05.
09.
00.
22.
57.
22.
26.

38.
19,
36.
37.

35.
07.
59.

1

~ 30O JF DN o = U1 0o N O U 0o

= QO P O [l ~~ J J o =

N

:10:16.8

:10:24.4

:11:35.0

:11:28.4

:12:42.1

2:17.7)

1:59.6)

9:58.1)

4:11.5)

6:24.7)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1696 Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn

Chloe McMillen

Carrie Baughman

Alana Alva

Emma Quigley
Gabriella Belanger
Caroline Trickey
Jordyn Martin
Hazel Miller

Lauren Sherman
Destiny Medina
Christina Sanelle

Jazelle Leavitt
Aubree Hyer
Isabella McCracken
Caroline Hudson

Hadlee Hardt
Jolie Hatch

11. 104 Lee Williams
1 27 1694

2 33

3 44 1689

12. 105 Mica Mountain
1 9 1814

2 46 1824

3 50 1815

4 ( 85) 1826

5 ( 90) 1821

6 ( 92) 1823

13. 123 Shadow Ridge
1 3 2096

2 36 2090

3 84 2094

14. 128 Desert Ridge
1 18 1438

2 38 1435

3 72 1439

4 (78) 1434

15. 129 Queen Creek
1 7 1957

2 59 1959

3 63 1958

Morgan Harrop

23:58.2

23:
23:
24:

:57.

21:
25:
25:
31:
33:
34:

:01.

19:
24
31:

:13.

22:
24
29:
29:

: 49,
20:

26:
27:

14.
55.
45.

3

23.
01.
26.
18.
27.
58.

48.
08.
06.

18.
11.
11.
40.

47.
14.
27.

1:11:54.5 1:31.1)

N

=

:11:51.7 4:02.9)

O N o

=

:15:03.0 11:17.8)

N

=

:15:40.4 6:53.0)

N O N

=

:14:28.7 6:40.7)

(@)
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Page 37
29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

16. 136 Basha 24:55.3 1:14:45. :28.8)
1 1 1180 Taylor Drewry SO 18:46.7

2 65 1181 Grace Gaffney SO 27:43.5

3 70 1178 Norah Boling SO 28:15.5

17. 150 Benjamin Franklin 26:03.4 1:18:10. :34.1)
1 29 1211 Abigail Papa SO 23:39.6

2 48 1213 Lindsay West SO 25:16.9

3 73 1212 Jasey Perro SO 29:13.7

4 ( 80) 1208 Adelyn Dawson SO 30:21.3

18. 153 Notre Dame Prep 25:44.2 1:17:12. :51.4)
1 39 1880 Chloe Handel SO 24:17.0

2 45 1883 Keira McNelis SO 24:47.2

3 69 1882 Tess Matura SO 28:08.4

19. 160 Desert Mountain 26:18.5 1:18:55. :29.3)
1 32 1410 Maren Newman S0 23:49.2

2 54 1411 Mai Piel SO 25:47.6

3 74 1415 Ally Wodka SO 29:18.5
20. 188 Yuma Catholic 27:19.5 1:21:58. :47.6)
1 52 2290 Julia Watson SO 25:40.1

2 55 2291 Elise Wonders SO 25:50.6

3 81 2287 Kathya Ruiz SO 30:27.7

4 ( 87) + 2286 Coco Moreno S0 32:52.8

5 ( 88) 2284 Angelina Arnn SO 32:53.2



Incomplete Teams:

Higley
1669

Elise Miner SO

Valley Christian

2191

Ellie Phillips SO

Phoenix Country Day

1945

Perry
1926

Chandler Prep
1312

Red Mountain

2006
Crismon

1390
Marana

1717

Fountain Hills
1540

Seton Catholic

2052
Gilbert

1550
Chandler

1289

Vista Grande
2229

Faith Lutheran
1524

Rachel Coviello SO

Malia Salcido SO, 1915 Sarah Campbell SO

Gina Steenson SO

Camri Smithson SO, 2010 Vicki Westover SO

Maysen White SO, 1391 Rylee Zender SO

Anuhea Willett SO, 1713 Reagan Russell SO

Allison Guerette SO

Alexandra Hernandez SO, 2051 Michelle Cruz SO

Kate Crandell SO, 1556 Emmalene Schnepf SO

Hazel Quezada SO, 1291 Kya Thompson SO

Paloma Castaneda SO, 2232 Emma Henson SO

Julia Van Blaricum SO, 1517 Anne Douglas SO

Gilbert Classical

lo6l1l

Apollo
1120

Sarena Venti SO, 1609 Rory Lendzion SO

Janessa Chaparro SO, 1123 Naid Valdez SO

Gilbert Christian

1590

Marcos De Niza

1746 Ashlynne Sieveking SO,

Tonopah Valley
2174

Alexa Swearingen SO, 1589 Alexandra Sheridan SO

Yazmin Verdin SO

Leading Edge-GEC

1685

Jocelyn Servin SO

St Mary's Catholic
2129 Andrea Perez SO

1745 Niaili Quichocho-Vasquez SO
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Event 5 Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

1 1535
2 1648
3 1650
4 1850
5 1096
6 1087
7 2269
8 1206
9 1561
10 1113
11 1727
12 2257
13 2240
14 1652
15 1497
16 1023
17 1426
18 1495
19 1265
20 1572
21 1977
22 1932
23 1447
24 1080
25 1531
26 1647
27 1981
28 2099
29 1937
30 1156
31 1948
32 1112
33 1423
34 1533
35 1677
36 1317
37 1864
38 1200
39 1559
40 1260
41 2073
42 1321
43 1729
44 1835
45 2032
46 1488
47 1617
48 1013
49 1929
50 1128

Logan Scott
Chase Markunas
Dominick Muller
Noah Macias
David Soria
Dominic Hanson
Jack Bradley
Boston Walseth
Ryan Estrada
Ryland Levander
Kade Eagar
Julien Villescaz
Eduardo Aviles
Brady Nieto
Maxton Klein
Nicks Nielson
Conor McGlynn
Nolan Kirby
Dylan McCormick
Cole Lindfors
Tyler Larson
Caleb Faba
Benjamin Wilkinson
Joseph Carr
Donovan Love
Hunter Lipinski
Dayson Morrow
David Azuelo
Roan Milner
Nicholas Cuevas
Alexander Geyser
Jack Kemling
Charlie Heron
Bronson Niotta
Tyson Miner
Josef Tker
Dakota Zelmanovits
Connor McBride
Hudson Burckhard
Kayden Klain
Jaron Isfan
Ricardo Uscola
Austin Kibler
Carter Cox
Hunter Richardson
Ricky Garibay
Sotiris Katsanos
Ty Blake

Allden Buyack
Amani Jean Marie

Year School Finals Pace
JR Faith Lutheran 15:29.2 5:00
JR Hamilton 15:59.7 5:09
JR Hamilton 16:16.1 5:15
JR Mica Mountain 16:21.0 5:16
JR ALA Queen Creek 16:25.5 5:18
JR ALA Queen Creek 16:28.6 5:19
JR Williams Field 16:31.2 5:20
JR Basha 16:35.2 5:21
JR Gilbert 16:36.0 5:21
JR ALA W Foothills 16:37.5 5:22
JR Marana 16:41.6 5:23
JR Vista Grande 16:45.6 5:24
JR Vista Grande 16:48.5 5:25
JR Hamilton 16:52.1 5:26
JR Desert Vista 17:06.6 5:31
JR ALA Gilbert 17:08.7 5:32
JR Desert Mountain 17:08.7 5:32
JR Desert Vista 17:09.8 5:32
JR Campo Verde 17:12.2 5:33
JR Gilbert 17:36.1 5:40
JR Queen Creek 17:36.3 5:40
JR Perry 17:36.9 5:41
JR Desert Ridge 17:38.5 5:41
JR ALA Queen Creek 17:40.2 5:42
JR Faith Lutheran 17:44.1 5:43
JR Hamilton 17:45.2 5:43
JR Queen Creek 17:49.4 5:45
JR Shadow Ridge 17:49.4 5:45
JR Perry 17:49.6 5:45
JR Arizona Prep 17:58.4 5:48
JR Phoenix Country 18:03.4 5:49
JR ALA W Foothills 18:03.7 5:49
JR Desert Mountain 18:03.9 5:49
JR Faith Lutheran 18:04.0 5:49
JR Higley 18:04.5 5:50
JR Chandler Prep 18:04.8 5:50
JR Mica Mountain 18:05.7 5:50
JR Basha 18:06.7 5:50
JR Gilbert 18:07.4 5:50
JR Campo Verde 18:12.8 5:52
JR Shadow Mountain 18:14.8 5:53
JR Chandler Prep 18:17.2 5:54
JR Marana 18:19.1 5:54
JR Mica Mountain 18:23.1 5:56
JR Red Mountain 18:32.3 5:58
JR Desert Vista 18:39.6 6:01
JR Gilbert Classic 18:39.7 6:01
JR ALA Gilbert 18:41.7 6:02
JR Perry 18:42.0 6:02
JR Apollo 18:43.3 6:02
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Event 5 Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

51 1676
52 1131
53 1591
54 2278
55 1891
56 1300
57 1446
58 1613
59 1215
60 1485
61 1022
62 2248
63 1934
64 2254
65 1478
66 1169
67 1328
68 1118
69 1726
70 1562
71 1385
72 1277
73 1872
74 1673
75 1529
76 1052
77 2244
78 1873
79 1594
80 1203
81 1597
82 1296
83 1832
84 1897
85 1025
86 1202
87 1082
88 1906
89 1263
90 1931
91 1593
92 1854
93 1194
94 1672
95 1859
96 2208
97 1125
98 2280
99 1117
100 1175

Ryan Logue

John Lofredo

Rydan Barth

Cayden Ray

Drake Hanley

Deng Majak

Luke Thomas

Adam Dennis

Gabriel Doster
Michael Duemler
Tyler Newell

Dustin Lemaster

Anuj Iyer

Michael Salazar

Cade Baumann

Gavin Pirretti
Grantham Smith

Owen Walker

Dallin Dixon

Hayden Etsitty

Henry Yazzie

Zachary Smith
Justice Horace

Seth Giles

Devin Harding

Jaxon Miller
Nathaniel Coronado
Spencer Odahlen

Owen Fermoyle

Paul Nielson

Samuel Johnson
Joshua Gonzales
Nathan Bersbach
Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo
Levi Shirley

Emmet Morris

Rigden Coltrin

Grant Grunden
Jonathan Logan
Eighton Cosio

Drew Carson

Benjamin Naus

Aiden Duplessis
Coleman Cromer
Simranjot Singh

Evan Vaught
Ndihokubwayo
Caleb Schultz
Ehren Turney
Aleksander Wodzinski

Year School Finals Pace
JR Higley 18:43.4 6:02
JR Apollo 18:53.5 6:05
JR Gilbert Chrstn 18:55.0 6:06
JR Williams Field 18:56.0 6:006
JR Notre Dame Prep 18:56.8 6:06
JR Chandler 18:57.8 6:07
JR Desert Ridge 19:00.1 6:07
JR Gilbert Classic 19:00.8 6:08
JR Ben Franklin 19:01.5 6:08
JR Desert Vista 19:01.9 6:08
JR ALA Gilbert 19:02.0 6:08
JR Vista Grande 19:03.2 6:08
JR Perry 19:05.1 6:09
JR Vista Grande 19:06.1 6:09
JR Desert Vista 19:06.6 6:10
JR Arizona Prep 19:06.6 6:10
JR Cicero Prep 19:10.4 6:11
JR ALA W Foothills 19:13.2 6:12
JR Marana 19:14.2 6:12
JR Gilbert 19:15.3 6:12
JR Corona del Sol 19:15.3 6:12
JR Campo Verde 19:16.3 6:13
JR Mountain Pointe 19:19.5 6:14
JR Higley 19:20.1 6:14
JR Faith Lutheran 19:20.5 6:14
JR ALA Ironwood 19:25.7 ©6:16
JR Vista Grande 19:31.2 6:17
JR Mountain Pointe 19:40.3 6:20
JR Gilbert Chrstn 19:46.3 6:22
JR Basha 19:49.1 6:23
JR Gilbert Chrstn 19:56.5 6:26
JR Chandler 20:00.7 6:27
JR Mica Mountain 20:02.9 6:28
JR Notre Dame Prep 20:04.0 6:28
JR ALA Gilbert 20:04.5 6:28
JR Basha 20:05.0 6:28
JR ALA Queen Creek 20:07.2 6:29
JR Paradise Valley 20:08.2 6:29
JR Campo Verde 20:08.2 6:29
JR Perry 20:12.7 6:31
JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:15.4 6:32
JR Mica Mountain 20:20.2 6:33
JR Basha 20:20.8 6:33
JR Higley 20:23.6 6:34
JR Mica Mountain 20:27.0 6:35
JR Valley Christian 20:34.3 6:38

(John) Bos JR Apollo 20:36.7 6:39
JR Williams Field 20:38.1 6:39
JR ALA W Foothills 20:38.3 6:39
JR Arizona Prep 20:42.4 6:40
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Event 5

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

2171
1899
1378
1172
1544
1896
1256
1374
2057
1326
2153
1620
2166
1792
1303
2249
1089
1397
1167
1427
2252
1838
1569
1975
2197
1983
2024
2255
2140
1784
1046
1615
1078
2109
1173
2177
2134
1361
1323
1837
1614
1688
2110
1430
2201
2179
1678
1155
1110
2184

Titus Tipton
Alex Scott

Troy Satre
Jackson Stoner
Yahshua Harris
Aiden Pattinson
Jayden Haskie
Brody Rice
Ethan Kralik
Matthew Hodgson
Jacob Martinez
Devan Schroeder
Luke Bowler
Caleb Samuelson
Justin Tsosie
Tyler Long
Nicolas Johnson
Stephen Semken
Matthew Nakai
Tristan Overgaard
Christian Munoz
Hayden Dong
Jayce Jones
Alex Gentilozzi
Wesley Gentala
Jose Orozco
Connor Jones
Nicolas Toscano
Paul Soto
Trenton Cousins
Isaiah Grant
Justin Hayden
Lucas Banda
Samuel Hartsock
Matthew Svienty
Lantz Fisher
Jordan Jose
Hunter Burnside
Conner Collings
Nathaniel Cramer
Adam Ferris
Christian Olsen
Drew Hockman
Dylan Savarirayan
David Loechelt
Christian Gonzalez
Jacob Morgan
Cameron Bryant
Zachary Hunter
Ramses Villalba

Year School Finals Pace
JR Sunrise Mountain 20:42.8 6:40
JR Notre Dame Prep 20:45.9 6:42
JR Corona del Sol 20:47.8 6:42
JR Arizona Prep 20:57.2 6:45
JR Fountain Hills 20:57.9 6:45
JR Notre Dame Prep 21:02.0 6:47
JR Campo Verde 21:03.0 6:47
JR Corona del Sol 21:07.3 6:48
JR Seton Catholic 21:11.4 6:50
JR Cicero Prep 21:16.8 6:51
JR St. John Paul II 21:22.8 6:53
JR Gilbert Classic 21:24.0 6:54
JR Sunrise Mountain 21:26.9 6:55
JR McClintock 21:28.7 6:55
JR Chandler 21:32.0 6:56
JR Vista Grande 21:36.5 6:58
JR ALA Queen Creek 21:37.9 6:58
JR Crismon 21:40.8 6:59
JR Arizona Prep 21:48.0 7:01
JR Desert Mountain 21:54.8 7:04
JR Vista Grande 21:59.5 7:05
JR Mica Mountain 22:17.1 7:11
JR Gilbert 22:17.9 7:11
JR Queen Creek 22:26.3 7:14
JR Valley Christian 22:29.4 7:15
JR Queen Creek 22:41.5 7:19
JR Red Mountain 22:44 .2 7:20
JR Vista Grande 22:44.5 7:20
JR St Mary's 22:47.7 7:21
JR McClintock 22:58.7 7:24
JR ALA Ironwood 23:00.9 7:25
JR Gilbert Classic 23:20.4 7:31
JR ALA Queen Creek 23:38.9 7:37
JR Shadow Ridge 23:40.9 7:38
JR Arizona Prep 23:42.8 7:38
JR Tonopah Valley 23:43.1 7:39
JR St Mary's 23:44.7 7:39
JR Corona del Sol 23:45.3 7:39
JR Cicero Prep 23:45.7 7:39
JR Mica Mountain 23:48.1 7:40
JR Gilbert Classic 23:51.4 7:41
JR Leading Edge-GEC 24:19.8 7:50
JR Shadow Ridge 24:43.7 7:58
JR Desert Mountain 24:48.2 7:59
JR Valley Christian 24:48.5 8:00
JR Tonopah Valley 25:13.2 8:08
JR Higley 25:14.7 8:08
JR Arizona Prep 25:46.8 8:18
JR ALA W Foothills 25:54.6 8:21
JR Tonopah Valley 26:19.8 8:29
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Event 5 Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

151 1624
152 2176
153 1421
154 1502
155 2178
156 2148
157 1834

Wenrui Xu
Xavier Elizondo
Chase Duncan
James Manzano
Jose Garcia
Mauricio Diaz
Logan Carver

Year School Finals Pace
JR Gilbert Classic 26:25.2 8:31
JR Tonopah Valley 27:08.7 8:45
JR Desert Mountain 27:20.5 8:49
JR Desert Vista 27:57.6 9:00
JR Tonopah Valley 31:13.0 10:03
JR St. John Paul II 32:02.4 10:19
JR Mica Mountain 38:46.2 12:29
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

JR
JR
JR
JR

1. 19 Hamilton

1 2 1648 Chase Markunas
2 3 1650 Dominick Muller
3 14 1652 Brady Nieto

4 ( 25) 1647 Hunter Lipinski
2. 34 ALA Queen Creek

1 5 1096 David Soria

2 6 1087 Dominic Hanson
3 23 1080 Joseph Carr

4 76) 1082 Rigden Coltrin
5 99) 1089 Nicolas Johnson
6 (110 1078 Lucas Banda

3. 57 Faith Lutheran

1 1 1535 Logan Scott

2 24 1531 Donovan Love

3 32 1533 Bronson Niotta
4 ( 66) 1529 Devin Harding
4. 65 Gilbert

1 9 1561 Ryan Estrada

2 20 1572 Cole Lindfors

3 36 1559 Hudson Burckhard
4 ( 62) 1562 Hayden Etsitty
5 (104) 1569 Jayce Jones

5. 73 Desert Vista

1 15 1497 Maxton Klein

2 18 1495 Nolan Kirby

3 40 1488 Ricky Garibay

4 ( 52) 1485 Michael Duemler
5 (57) 1478 Cade Baumann

6 (129) 1502 James Manzano

16:22.7

16:

17:

15:
16:
16:
17:

51.

16:
16:

17

20:
21:
23:

05.
15:
17:
18:
19:
:26.

16:

17

18:
19:
22:
:38.

17:

17

18:
19:
19:

27

59.
16.
52.
45.

25.
28.
:40.
07.
37.
38.

29.
44,
04.
20.

36.
:36.
07.
15.
17.

06.
:009.
39.
01.
06.
:57.

g o N O O NDNOYO N~ =

O w s PO

o)y O O O 0O O

49:07.9

50:34.3

51:17.3

52:19.5

52:56.0

0:52.4)

1:14.7)

2:34.8)

1:31.4)

1:33.0)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Noah Macias

Dakota Zelmanovits

Carter Cox
Nathan Bersbach
Benjamin Naus
Simranjot Singh
Hayden Dong
Nathaniel Cramer
Logan Carver

Julien Villescaz
Eduardo Aviles

Dustin Lemaster
Michael Salazar

Nathaniel Coronado

Tyler Long
Christian Munoz
Nicolas Toscano

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

Caleb Faba
Roan Milner
Allden Buyack
Anuj Iyer
Eighton Cosio

Ryland Levander
Jack Kemling
Owen Walker
Ehren Turney
Zachary Hunter

Kade Eagar
Austin Kibler

6. 77 Mica Mountain
1 4 1850
2 34 1864
3 39 1835
4 (72) 1832
5 ( 80) 1854
6 ( 83) 1859
7 (103) 1838
8 (116) 1837
9 (131) 1834
7. 79 Vista Grande
1 12 2257
2 13 2240
3 54 2248
4 ( 56) 2254
5 (67) 2244
6 (98) 2249
7 (102) 2252
8 (108) 2255
8. 93 Perry
1 22 1932
2 28 1937
3 43 1929
4 ( 55) 1934
5 (78) 1931
9. 100 ALA West Foothills
1 10 1113
2 30 1112
3 60 1118
4 ( 87) 1117
5 (124) 1110
10. 110 Marana
1 11 1727
2 38 1729
3 6l 1726

Dallin Dixon

JR
JR
JR

17:36.6

17:

18:

16:
18:
18:
20:
20:
20:
22
23:
38:

32.

16:
16:
19:
19:
19:
21:
21:
22

:02.

17:

17

18:
19:
20:

:58.

16:
18:
19:
20:
25:

05.
16:

18:
19:

5

21.
05.
23.
02.
20.
27.
17.
48.
46.

45.
48.
03.
06.
31.
36.
59.
44 .

36.
:49.
42 .
05.
12.

37.
03.
13.
38.
54.

41.
19.
14.

N RFRPRONDOR JO
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52:49.8

52:37.3

54:08.5

53:54.4

54:14.9

2:02.1)

2:17.6)

1:05.1)

2:35.7)

2:32.6)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

AZ

09/02/2023

11.

111

Sw N

12.

16

42

53
(74)

112

1023 Nicks Nielson
1013 Ty Blake

1022 Tyler Newell

1025 Levi Shirley

1206 Boston Walseth
1200 Connor McBride
1203 Paul Nielson
1202 Emmet Morris
1194 Aiden Duplessis

1265 Dylan McCormick
1260 Kayden Klain
1277 Zachary Smith
1263 Jonathan Logan
1256 Jayden Haskie

Williams Field

N

15.

143

2269 Jack Bradley
2278 Cayden Ray
2280 Caleb Schultz

Higley

g w N

33
45
65

(122)

1677 Tyson Miner
1676 Ryan Logue
1673 Seth Giles
1672 Coleman Cromer
1678 Jacob Morgan

18:

:17.

17:
18:
19:
20:

10.

16:
18:
19:
20:
20:

:13.

17:
18:
19:
20:
21:

:41.

16:
18:
20:

142,

18:
18:
19:
20:
25:

08.
41.
02.
04.

35.
06.
49.
05.
20.

12.
12.
l6.
08.
03.

31.
56.
38.

04.
43.
20.
23.
14.
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54:

54:

54:

56:

56:

52.

31.

41.

05.

08.

:53.

:13.

:04.

:06.

:15.
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

16. 149 Desert Mountain (

1 17 1426 Conor McGlynn JR
2 31 1423 Charlie Heron JR
3 101 1427 Tristan Overgaard JR
4 (119) 1430 Dylan Savarirayan JR
5 (128) 1421 Chase Duncan JR
17. 152 Queen Creek (

1 21 1977 Tyler Larson JR
2 26 1981 Dayson Morrow JR
3 105 1975 Alex Gentilozzi JR
4 (107) 1983 Jose Orozco JR
18. 175 Arizona College Prep (

1 29 1156 Nicholas Cuevas JR
2 58 1169 Gavin Pirretti JR
3 88 1175 Aleksander Wodzinski JR
4 (91) 1172 Jackson Stoner JR
5 (100) 1167 Matthew Nakai JR
S (112) 1173 Matthew Svienty JR
7 (123) 1155 Cameron Bryant JR
19. 175 Apollo (

1 44 1128 Amani Jean Marie JR
2 46 1131 John Lofredo JR
3 85 1125 Ndihokubwayo (John) Bosco
20. 185 Gilbert Christian (

1 47 1591 Rydan Barth JR
2 68 1594 Owen Fermoyle JR
3 70 1597 Samuel Johnson JR
4 (79) 1593 Drew Carson JR

19:02

17

18:
21:
24:
27:

19:17.

17:

17

22
22

19:15.

17:
19:
20:
20:
21:
23:
25:

19:24.

18:
18:

JR

18:
19:
19:
20:

.5

:08.
03.
54.
48.
20.

36.
:49.
26.
471,

58.
06.
42.
57.
48.
42.
46.

43 .
53.
20:

55.
46.
56.
15.

g w b W N 0w

O 0 O N D O D

S 01w O

57:07.4 4:46.1)

57:52.0 4:50.0)

57:47.4 2:44.0)

58:13.5 1:53.4)

58:37.8 1:01.5)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

21 188 Gilbert Classical ( 19:41.5 59:04.5 2:44.3)
1 41 1617 Sotiris Katsanos JR 18:39.7

2 51 1613 Adam Dennis JR 19:00.8

3 96 1620 Devan Schroeder JR 21:24.0

4 (109) 1615 Justin Hayden JR 23:20.4

5 (117) 1614 Adam Ferris JR 23:51.4

[ (126) 1624 Wenrui Xu JR 26:25.2
22. 211 Notre Dame Prep ( 19:55.6 59:46.7 1:49.1)
1 49 1891 Drake Hanley JR 18:56.8

2 73 1897 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo JR 20:04.0

3 89 1899 Alex Scott JR 20:45.9

4 (92) 1896 Aiden Pattinson JR 21:02.0
23. 218 Chandler ( 20:10.2 1:00:30.5 2:34.2)
1 50 1300 Deng Majak JR 18:57.8

2 71 1296 Joshua Gonzales JR 20:00.7

3 97 1303 Justin Tsosie JR 21:32.0
24 . 247 Corona del Sol ( 20:23.5 1:01:10.4 1:52.0)
1 63 1385 Henry Yazzie JR 19:15.3

2 90 1378 Troy Satre JR 20:47.8

3 94 1374 Brody Rice JR 21:07.3

4 (114) 1361 Hunter Burnside JR 23:45.3
25. 256 Shadow Ridge ( 22:04.7 1:06:14.0 6:54.3)
1 27 2099 David Azuelo JR 17:49.4

2 111 2109 Samuel Hartsock JR 23:40.9

3 118 2110 Drew Hockman JR 24:43.7
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

26. 269 Cicero Prep ( 21:24.3 1:04:12.9 4:35.3)
1 59 1328 Grantham Smith JR 19:10.4
2 95 1326 Matthew Hodgson JR 21:16.8
3 115 1323 Conner Collings JR 23:45.7
27. 310 Valley Christian ( 22:37.4 1:07:52.2 4:14.2)
1 84 2208 Evan Vaught JR 20:34.3
2 106 2197 Wesley Gentala JR 22:29.4
3 120 2201 David Loechelt JR 24:48.5
28. 359 Tonopah Valley ( 25:05.4 1:15:16.1 2:36.7)
1 113 2177 Lantz Fisher JR 23:43.1
2 121 2179 Christian Gonzalez JR 25:13.2
3 125 2184 Ramses Villalba JR 26:19.8
4 (127) 2176 Xavier Elizondo JR 27:08.7
5 (130) 2178 Jose Garcia JR 31:13.0
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Incomplete Teams:

Desert Ridge
1447 Benjamin Wilkinson JR, 1446 Luke Thomas JR

Phoenix Country Day
1948 Alexander Geyser JR

Chandler Prep
1317 Josef Iker JR, 1321 Ricardo Uscola JR

Shadow Mountain
2073 Jaron Isfan JR

Red Mountain
2032 Hunter Richardson JR, 2024 Connor Jones JR

Benjamin Franklin
1215 Gabriel Doster JR

Mountain Pointe
1872 Justice Horace JR, 1873 Spencer Odahlen JR

ALA Ironwood
1052 Jaxon Miller JR, 1046 Isaiah Grant JR

Paradise Valley
1906 Grant Grunden JR

Sunrise Mountain
2171 Titus Tipton JR, 2166 Luke Bowler JR

Fountain Hills
1544 Yahshua Harris JR

Seton Catholic
2057 Ethan Kralik JR

St. John Paul IT
2153 Jacob Martinez JR, 2148 Mauricio Diaz JR

McClintock
1792 Caleb Samuelson JR, 1784 Trenton Cousins JR

Crismon
1397 Stephen Semken JR

St Mary's Catholic
2140 Paul Soto JR, 2134 Jordan Jose JR

Leading Edge-GEC
1688 Christian Olsen JR



Event 6 Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

1 1707
2 1471
3 1340
4 1099
5 1659
6 1639
7 2231
8 2095
9 1710
10 1946
11 1448
12 2088
13 1960
14 1630
15 1138
16 1454
17 2004
18 1005
19 2260
20 1515
21 1993
22 1798
23 1903
24 1032
25 1802
26 1149
27 1282
28 2037
29 1313
30 1520
31 1186
32 1512
33 1549
34 2070
35 1997
36 1660
37 1663
38 1920
39 1541
40 1240
41 1876
42 1661
43 2264
44 1102
45 1961
46 2067
47 1819
48 1956
49 1605
50 2091

McKenna Cagle
Dana Pivin

Sloan Guess
Kimberly Cerny
Addison Bisceglie
Carina Trujillo
Madison Graffius
Olivia Scroggins
Ainsley Hepworth
Olivia Owens
Vanessa Acedo
Avery Hernandez
Madison Hunter
Avery George
Brianna Haymore
Ali Collins
Silvie Schmelter
Aubryn Lindblom
Veronica Entley
Nicole Cook

Aixa Alvarez Ortiz
Lucy Fisher
Chantel Szeto
Katie Griffith
Olivia Lundgvist
Lexi Wiethoff
Taylor Dory
Katerina Finch
Chloe Stephens
Makenzie Maier
Victoria Smith
Brooke Beikman
Sydney Carrera
Julianne Rea
Finn Hunt

Christine Commerford

Chloe Garrett
Anika Mortensen
Racine Homyak
Lizzie Stone
Bella Carrillo
Makena Cross
Lacey McNair
Avery Hurst
Bailey MacDonald
Audrey Grass
Jillian Hager
Haley Francoeur
Makenzie Adcock
Bianca Mireles

Year School Finals Pace
JR Marana 17:38.9 5:41
JR Desert Vista 19:46.4 6:22
JR Corona del Sol 20:01.8 6:27
JR ALA W Foothills 20:08.3 6:29
JR Higley 21:09.3 6:49
JR Hamilton 21:16.2 6:51
JR Vista Grande 21:21.4 6:53
JR Shadow Ridge 21:27.5 6:55
JR Marana 21:34.4 6:57
JR Phoenix Country 21:46.3 7:01
JR Desert Vista 21:49.2 7:02
JR Shadow Ridge 22:01.7 7:06
JR Queen Creek 22:11.0 7:09
JR Hamilton 22:15.7 7:10
JR Arizona Prep 22:21.1 7:12
JR Desert Vista 22:23.8 7:13
JR Red Mountain 22:25.5 7:14
JR ALA Gilbert 22:27.3 7:14
JR Williams Field 22:29.4 7:15
JR Faith Lutheran 22:34.8 7:17
JR Red Mountain 22:53.2 T7:22
JR Mesquite 22:57.4 7:24
JR Paradise Valley 23:02.3 7:25
JR ALA Ironwood 23:09.4 7:28
JR Mesquite 23:27.3 7:33
JR Arizona Prep 23:35.6 7:36
JR Chandler 23:37.2 7:37
JR San Tan Fthlls 23:38.0 7:37
JR Chandler Prep 23:38.3 7:37
JR Faith Lutheran 23:55.5 7:43
JR Basha 23:56.0 7:43
JR Faith Lutheran 24:07.9 7:47
JR Gilbert 24:17.2 7:50
JR Shadow Mountain 24:32.2 7:54
JR Red Mountain 24:41.1 7:57
JR Higley 24:42.9 7:58
JR Higley 24:47.8 7:59
JR Perry 24:53.6 8:01
JR Fountain Hills 24:57.8 8:03
JR Campo Verde 25:04.8 8:05
JR Notre Dame Prep 25:18.0 8:09
JR Higley 25:42.6 8:17
JR Williams Field 25:43.4 8:17
JR ALA W Foothills 26:04.0 8:24
JR Queen Creek 26:06.5 8:25
JR Shadow Mountain 26:07.6 8:25
JR Mica Mountain 26:20.3 8:29
JR Queen Creek 26:28.9 8:32
JR Gilbert Classic 26:30.1 8:32
JR Shadow Ridge 26:40.9 8:36
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Event 6

Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

2230
1548
1586
1553
1336
1063
1762
1953
1003
1238
1867
1062
2218
1402
1763
1875
1145
1757
2092
1866
1283
1473
1693
1521
1234
1306
2003
2217
1955
1761
1308
1437
1513
2085
1073
2285
1868
2173
1712
2143
1144
2036
2259
2000
1801
2081

Addyson Francis
Camryn Ashdown
Brianna Pauser
Harley Hubbard
Hannah Garcia
Esther Henderson
Jaylyne Mendez
Danna Cordova
Arianna Ferrara
Quincy Saunders
Lidia Santiago Hernande
Kate Godfrey
Adelia Quayle
Sophia Busatto
Shyla Najera
Mireya Bernal

Jana Possley
Teagan Delma
Alyssa Moore
Scarlett Jaramillo
Dayanara Garcia Rivera
Camila Serrano
Charlotte Fottrell
Grace Prichard
Barbara Medeiros
Mikayla Brackman
Valentina Saavedra Alan
Maggie Powell
Lillex Folliott
Elsa Hyryla
Han-Han Hua
Meilani Kapeliela
Alexis Bishop
Riley Ghost
Jocelyn Weaver
Gianna Imai
Isabella Talmon
Betzaida Munoz
Priscilla Mendoza
Jocelyn Najera
Madeline Pirretti
Madison Eckhardt
Jaden Dickson
Sadie Mathews
Hayley Kuenning
Jillian Balch

Year School Finals Pace
JR Vista Grande 26:42.5 8:36
JR Gilbert 26:44.2 8:37
JR Gilbert Chrstn 26:46.5 8:38
JR Gilbert 26:53.0 8:40
JR Corona del Sol 26:56.8 8:41
JR ALA Queen Creek 27:05.2 8:44
JR Maricopa 27:25.5 8:50
JR Queen Creek 27:25.6 8:50
JR ALA Gilbert 27:42.6 8:56
JR Campo Verde 27:57.8 9:01
JR Mountain Pointe 27:58.0 9:01
JR ALA Queen Creek 28:03.9 9:02
JR Veritas Prep 28:25.2 9:09
JR Desert Mountain 28:25.4 9:09
JR Maricopa 28:47.1 9:16
JR Notre Dame Prep 29:00.7 9:21
JR Arizona Prep 29:09.2 9:23
JR Maricopa 29:21.8 9:28
JR Shadow Ridge 29:29.5 9:30
JR Mountain Pointe 29:31.7 9:31
JR Chandler 29:44.8 9:35
JR Desert Vista 29:50.5 9:37
JR Lee Williams 29:53.8 9:38
JR Faith Lutheran 30:01.4 9:40
JR Campo Verde 30:04.1 9:41
JR Chandler Prep 30:13.0 9:44
JR Red Mountain 30:31.7 9:50
JR Veritas Prep 30:59.4 9:59
JR Queen Creek 31:25.0 10:07
JR Maricopa 31:33.9 10:10
JR Chandler Prep 31:34.0 10:10
JR Desert Ridge 31:37.7 10:11
JR Faith Lutheran 32:18.2 10:24
JR Shadow Ridge 32:22.2 10:26
JR ALA Queen Creek 32:47.2 10:34
JR Yuma Catholic 33:10.8 10:41
JR Mountain Pointe 33:21.0 10:45
JR Tonopah Valley 34:50.6 11:13
JR Marana 34:52.8 11:14
JR St. John Paul II 35:22.0 11:23
JR Arizona Prep 35:27.4 11:25
JR San Tan Fthlls 35:49.3 11:32
JR Williams Field 37:12.6 11:59
JR Red Mountain 37:23.2 12:02
JR Mesquite 37:34.3 12:06
JR Shadow Ridge 37:48.9 12:11
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 18 Desert Vista ( 21:19.8

1 2 1471 Dana Pivin JR 19:46.
2 6 1448 Vanessa Acedo JR 21:49.
3 10 1454 Ali Collins JR 22:23.
4 44) 1473 Camila Serrano JR 29:50.
2. 41 Shadow Ridge ( 23:23.4

1 4 2095 Olivia Scroggins JR 21:27.
2 7 2088 Avery Hernandez JR 22:01.
3 30 2091 Bianca Mireles JR 26:40.
4 42) 2092 Alyssa Moore JR 29:29.
5 53) 2085 Riley Ghost JR 32:22.
6 61) 2081 Jillian Balch JR 37:48.
3. 47 Red Mountain ( 23:20.0

1 11 2004 Silvie Schmelter JR 22:25.
2 14 1993 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz JR 22:53.
3 22 1997 Finn Hunt JR 24:41.
4 48) 2003 Valentina Saavedra Alanis JR 30:
5 59) 2000 Sadie Mathews JR 37:23.
4. 50 Higley (- 23:33.4

1 3 1659 Addison Bisceglie JR 21:00.
2 23 1660 Christine Commerford JR 24:42.
3 24 1663 Chloe Garrett JR 24:47.
4 26) 1661 Makena Cross JR 25:42.
5. 52 Faith Lutheran ( 23:32.8

1 13 1515 Nicole Cook JR 22:34.
2 19 1520 Makenzie Maier JR 23:55.
3 20 1512 Brooke Beikman JR 24:07.
4 45) 1521 Grace Prichard JR 30:01.
5 52) 1513 Alexis Bishop JR 32:18.

1
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:03:59.4 2:37.4)
:10:10.1 5:13.4)
:09:59.8 2:15.06)
1.7

:10:40.0 3:38.5)
:10:38.2 1:33.1)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

6 62 Marana ( 24:42.1 1:14:06.1 17:13.9)
1 1 1707 McKenna Cagle JR 17:38.9
2 5 1710 Ainsley Hepworth JR 21:34.4
3 56 1712 Priscilla Mendoza JR 34:52.8
7. 65 Queen Creek ( 24:55.5 1:14:46.4 4:17.9)
1 8 1960 Madison Hunter JR 22:11.0
2 28 1961 Bailey MacDonald JR 26:06.5
3 29 1956 Haley Francoeur JR 26:28.9
4 ( 35) 1953 Danna Cordova JR 27:25.6
5 ( 49) 1955 Lillex Folliott JR 31:25.0
8. 66 Arizona College Prep ( 25:02.0 1:15:05.9 6:48.1)
1 9 1138 Brianna Haymore JR 22:21.1
2 17 1149 Lexi Wiethoff JR 23:35.6
3 40 1145 Jana Possley JR 29:09.2
4 ( 57) 1144 Madeline Pirretti JR 35:27.4
9. 84 Gilbert ( 25:58.2 1:17:54.4 2:35.8)
1 21 1549 Sydney Carrera JR 24:17.2
2 31 1548 Camryn Ashdown JR 26:44.2
3 32 1553 Harley Hubbard JR 26:53.0
10. 91 Mesquite ( 27:59.7 1:23:59.0 14:36.9)
1 15 1798 Lucy Fisher JR 22:57.4
2 16 1802 Olivia Lundgvist JR 23:27.3

3 60 1801 Hayley Kuenning JR 37:34.3



29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

11. 97 Williams Field ( 28:28.5 1
1 12 2260 Veronica Entley JR 22:29.4
2 27 2264 Lacey McNair JR 25:43.4
3 58 2259 Jaden Dickson JR 37:12.6

12. 107 Campo Verde ( 27:42.3 1
1 25 1240 Lizzie Stone JR 25:04.8
2 36 1238 Quincy Saunders JR 27:57.8
3 46 1234 Barbara Medeiros JR 30:04.1

13. 114 Maricopa ( 28:31.5 1
1 34 1762 Jaylyne Mendez JR 27:25.5
2 39 1763 Shyla Najera JR 28:47.1
3 41 1757 Teagan Delma JR 29:21.8
4 50) 1761 Elsa Hyryla JR 31:33.9

14. 116 Chandler Prep ( 28:28.5 1
1 18 1313 Chloe Stephens JR 23:38.3
2 47 1306 Mikayla Brackman JR 30:13.0
3 51 1308 Han-Han Hua JR 31:34.0

15. 125 ALA Queen Creek (29:18.8 1
1 33 1063 Esther Henderson JR 27:05.2
2 38 1062 Kate Godfrey JR 28:03.9
3 54 1073 Jocelyn Weaver JR 32:47.2

:25

:23:

:25:

:25

:27:

:25.

06.

34.

:25.

56.

14:

43.

:59.

:56.

:55.

42,



29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

l6. 135 Mountain Pointe ( 30:16.9 1:30:50.7 5:23.0)
1 37 1867 Lidia Santiago Hernandez JR 27:58.0
2 43 1866 Scarlett Jaramillo JR 29:31.7

3 55 1868 Isabella Talmon JR 33:21.0
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Incomplete Teams:

Corona del Sol

1340 Sloan Guess JR, 1336 Hannah Garcia JR

ALA West Foothills
1099 Kimberly Cerny JR,

Hamilton
1639 Carina Trujillo JR,

Vista Grande
2231 Madison Graffius JR,

Phoenix Country Day
1946 Olivia Owens JR

ALA Gilbert
1005 Aubryn Lindblom JR,

Paradise Valley
1903 Chantel Szeto JR

ALA Ironwood
1032 Katie Griffith JR

Chandler

1102 Avery Hurst JR

1630 Avery George JR

2230 Addyson Francis JR

1003 Arianna Ferrara JR

1282 Taylor Dory JR, 1283 Dayanara Garcia Rivera JR

San Tan Foothills
2037 Katerina Finch JR,

Basha
1186 Victoria Smith JR

Shadow Mountain

2036 Madison Eckhardt JR

2070 Julianne Rea JR, 2067 Audrey Grass JR

Perry
1920 Anika Mortensen JR

Fountain Hills
1541 Racine Homyak JR

Notre Dame Prep
1876 Bella Carrillo JR,

Mica Mountain
1819 Jillian Hager JR

Gilbert Classical
1605 Makenzie Adcock JR

Gilbert Christian
1586 Brianna Pauser JR

Veritas Prep

1875 Mireya Bernal JR

2218 Adelia Quayle JR, 2217 Maggie Powell JR

Desert Mountain
1402 Sophia Busatto JR

Lee Williams

1693 Charlotte Fottrell JR
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Desert Ridge
1437 Meilani Kapeliela JR

Yuma Catholic
2285 Gianna Imai JR

Tonopah Valley
2173 Betzaida Munoz JR

St. John Paul II
2143 Jocelyn Najera JR



Event 7

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib
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2054
1704
1114
1982
1890
1222
1498
2115
1986
1895
2271
1928
1733
1933
1304
1050
2114
1869
2042
1298
2118
1697
1736
1483
2195
2207
1024
1988
1769
1480
1487
1657
1907
1781
2102
1207
1486
1271
1786
1943
1274
1496
2120
2058
1133
1267
1360
1852
2196
1576

Zachary Albanese
Wyatt Pickering
Brayden Levander
Quintin Myers
Evan Grawer
Corbin Pyle
Braden Lolli
Noah Levin
Zachary Ripperdan
Evan Morozowich
Sheamus Dike
Grant Bergeson
Tyler Nelson
Joshua Faba
Sebastian Washkevich
Aidan McBride
Connor Lester
Austin Brandon
Ryan Conner

Ben Kovach
Andrew Nevarez
Tyler Allred
Thomas Richards
Andrew Dale
Chase Brecht

Tj Strubbe
Xavier Pereyra
Uriel Saucedo-Lopez
Filimon Kednmarey
Connor Burdette
Kaden Evans
Jaeden Vogt
Joshua Kennedy
Wyatt Allen
Stephen Campbell
Cole Warnick
Ethan Elliott
Chase Pratchard
Adam Noel

Derek Wong

Craig Ricks
Mason Klann
Matthew Retzlaff
Emilio Llanas
Bryan Valdez
Jericho Nepucpan
Stephen Brown
Dylan McKnew
Dylan Ellis

Cal Schnepf

Year School Finals Pace
SR Seton Catholic 15:43.8 5:04
SR Lee Williams 15:58.7 5:09
SR ALA W Foothills 16:00.0 5:09
SR Queen Creek 16:17.9 5:15
SR Notre Dame Prep 16:19.3 5:16
SR Ben Franklin 16:23.9 5:17
SR Desert Vista 16:25.8 5:18
SR Shadow Ridge 16:34.8 5:21
SR Queen Creek 16:40.4 5:22
SR Notre Dame Prep 16:44.4 5:24
SR Williams Field 16:44.9 5:24
SR Perry 16:48.2 5:25
SR Marana 16:51.0 5:26
SR Perry 17:08.0 5:31
SR Chandler 17:10.9 5:32
SR ALA Ironwood 17:15.2 5:34
SR Shadow Ridge 17:19.0 5:35
SR Mountain Pointe 17:21.7 5:36
SR San Tan Fthlls 17:25.5 5:37
SR Chandler 17:28.7 5:38
SR Shadow Ridge 17:30.0 5:38
SR Lee Williams 17:35.3 5:40
SR Marana 17:43.2 5:43
SR Desert Vista 17:43.7 5:43
SR Valley Christian 17:44.9 5:43
SR Valley Christian 17:48.9 5:45
SR ALA Gilbert 17:51.8 5:45
SR Queen Creek 17:54.4 5:46
SR Maricopa 17:59.1 5:48
SR Desert Vista 18:02.7 5:49
SR Desert Vista 18:04.8 5:50
SR Hamilton 18:05.9 5:50
SR Paradise Valley 18:07.6 5:51

SR McClintock 18:11.6 5:52
SR Shadow Ridge 18:14.1 5:53
SR Basha 18:19.2 5:54
SR Desert Vista 18:19.9 5:54
SR Campo Verde 18:20.0 5:55
SR McClintock 18:22.5 5:55
SR Perry 18:24.3 5:56
SR Campo Verde 18:24.9 5:56
SR Desert Vista 18:31.9 5:58
SR Shadow Ridge 18:32.2 5:58
SR Seton Catholic 18:34.3 5:59
SR Apollo 18:36.9 6:00
SR Campo Verde 18:38.3 6:00
SR Corona del Sol 18:40.2 6:01
SR Mica Mountain 18:40.3 6:01
SR Valley Christian 18:41.0 6:01
SR Gilbert 18:41.8 6:02
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Event 7 Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

51 1612
52 1853
53 1301
54 1261
55 1381
56 1384
57 1973
58 1124
59 1506
60 1126
61 1494
62 1545
63 1324
64 1168
65 1728
66 1976
67 2267
68 1905
69 1949
70 1299
71 1369
72 1939
73 1739
74 2046
75 1432
76 1768
77 1174
78 2026
79 1675
80 1782
81 1565
82 1904
83 2247
84 1318
85 2117
86 1900
87 1796
88 1836
89 1793
90 1794
91 1754
92 1644
93 2194
94 1193
95 1295
96 2256
97 2225
98 1278
99 2170
100 1250

Regan Birk

Hector Moreno
Ethan Quezada
Tristan Klain
Sean Waters
Zachary Wiesner
Kaleb Frazier
Nathaniel Acosta
Pranas Shrestha
Paul Campos

Josh Jarvis

Caleb Lara

Austin Fowler
Garrett Pirretti
Aiden Ibarra

Owen Holt

Malakai Baughman
Jacob Blanzy
Frank Kaplan
Rodolfo Lizarraga
Felipe Jue
Benjamin Needham
Branden Fatura
Kato Lewis

Leo Weber

Ben Houston

Jack Troop

Ryan Martin

Dante La Pietra Titone
Dylan Benoit

Evin Greenfield
Treyvis Banushi
Braeden Kleinhanzl
Edward Campbell
Cian Moore

Colin Short

Roman Stewart
Tucker Cox

Noah Samuelson
Hendrix Santa Cruz
Cesar Villalobos
Alexander Fonseca
Jed Arneson
Jackson Cave
Xavier Diaz

Tyler Vanwagenen
Ethan Mathew

Will Stecker
Issac Terrones
Matthew Cagney

Year School Finals Pace
SR Gilbert Classic 18:45.9 6:03
SR Mica Mountain 18:46.0 6:03
SR Chandler 18:54.4 6:006
SR Campo Verde 18:56.7 ©6:06
SR Corona del Sol 18:58.0 6:07
SR Corona del Sol 19:00.5 6:08
SR Queen Creek 19:03.5 6:09
SR Apollo 19:10.6 6:11
SR Desert Vista 19:14.3 6:12
SR Apollo 19:17.0 6:13
SR Desert Vista 19:17.4 6:13
SR Fountain Hills 19:18.0 6:13
SR Cicero Prep 19:19.5 6:14
SR Arizona Prep 19:35.0 6:19
SR Marana 19:36.5 6:19
SR Queen Creek 19:38.4 6:20
SR Williams Field 19:45.5 6:22
SR Paradise Valley 19:45.7 6:22
SR Phoenix Country 19:50.7 6:24
SR Chandler 19:55.3 6:25
SR Corona del Sol 20:00.1 6:27
SR Perry 20:00.9 6:27
SR Marana 20:02.3 6:27
SR San Tan Fthlls 20:09.2 6:30
SR Desert Mountain 20:12.9 6:31
SR Maricopa 20:13.0 6:31
SR Arizona Prep 20:14.4 o6:31
SR Red Mountain 20:16.0 6:32
SR Higley 20:18.5 6:33
SR McClintock 20:20.8 6:33
SR Gilbert 20:21.5 6:34
SR Paradise Valley 20:25.9 6:35
SR Vista Grande 20:29.1 6:36
SR Chandler Prep 20:32.0 6:37
SR Shadow Ridge 20:36.2 6:38
SR Notre Dame Prep 20:41.2 6:40
SR McClintock 20:41.2 6:40
SR Mica Mountain 20:43.0 6:41
SR McClintock 20:48.5 6:42
SR McClintock 20:49.4 6:43
SR Marcos De Niza 20:51.7 6:43
SR Hamilton 20:52.8 6:44
SR Valley Christian 20:55.7 6:45
SR Basha 20:59.8 6:46
SR Chandler 21:00.7 6:46
SR Vista Grande 21:02.3 6:47
SR Veritas Prep 21:02.8 6:47
SR Campo Verde 21:06.9 6:48
SR Sunrise Mountain 21:08.5 6:49
SR Campo Verde 21:16.9 6:51
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Event 7

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1940
2200
1315
1974
1376
2223
1725
1886
1831
1702
1743
2059
1747
1742
1253
1417
1752
2124
1738
1042
1092
2202
2049
1365
1192
2021
1543
1053
1951
1623
2149
1845
1771
1272
1810
1445
2156
1766
1978
1735
2293
1622
2107
1536
1367
1765
2034
2275
1787
1969

Timothy Ortiz
Archer Hsu

Luke Coulter
Oliver Frobom

Jay Rodina

Adam Johnson
Joshua Chapman
Joshua Bonnie

Owen Barrett
Matthew Zeke Mazon
Lucas Wendell
Joseph McAuliff
Jayden Copeland
Brigham Welch
Jorge Escalante Lopez
Maasai Ahmad
Michael Richardson
Joey Witten

Jayden Shaw

Gian Cota

Spencer Lawlor
Tyler Mitchell
Joshua Swatzell
Pablo Frausto
Austin Catlin

John Fulfer
William Breen
Andrew Otto

Jason Lin

Connor Wheeler
Jose Garcia

Isaac Harroun
Timothy Russoniello
Andres Quiroga Velarde
Jacob Salazar

Noah Smith

Colin McEwen

Ethan Burnias
Sebastian Lopez
Aiden Payne

Ryan Clark

Marcus Steele
Gannon Dianish
Jake Umebayashi
Guillermo Gonzales
David Acosta

Tate Woods

Jackson Mott
Markus Osterhout
Dominic Baker

Year School Finals Pace
SR Perry 21:18.4 6:52
SR Valley Christian 21:22.6 6:53
SR Chandler Prep 21:29.6 6:56
SR Queen Creek 21:37.5 ©6:58
SR Corona del Sol 21:39.4 6:59
SR Veritas Prep 21:39.7 6:59
SR Marana 21:41.8 6:59
SR Notre Dame Prep 21:41.9 7:00
SR Mica Mountain 21:44.9 7:00
SR Lee Williams 21:46.2 7:01
SR Marana 21:49.5 7:02
SR Seton Catholic 21:52.1 7:03
SR Marcos De Niza 21:53.8 7:03
SR Marana 21:59.1 7:05
SR Campo Verde 22:00.7 7:06
SR Desert Mountain 22:31.9 7:16
SR Marcos De Niza 22:37.3 T7:17
SR Shadow Ridge 22:39.2 7:18
SR Marana 22:42.2 7:19
SR ALA Ironwood 22:44.1 7:20
SR ALA Queen Creek 22:48.9 7:21
SR Valley Christian 22:49.1 7:21
SR San Tan Fthlls 22:53.8 7:23
SR Corona del Sol 23:14.1 7:29
SR Basha 23:20.3 7:31
SR Red Mountain 23:25.0 7:33
SR Fountain Hills 23:28.8 7:34
SR ALA Ironwood 23:34.4 7:36
SR Phoenix Country 23:49.5 7:41
SR Gilbert Classic 23:53.2 T7:42
SR St. John Paul II 23:58.7 7:44
SR Mica Mountain 24:03.3 7:45
SR Maricopa 24:05.2 7:46
SR Campo Verde 24:12.7 7:48
SR Mesquite 24:17.0 7:49
SR Desert Ridge 24:19.6 7:50
SR St. John Paul II 24:24.4 7:52
SR Maricopa 24:24.9 7:52
SR Queen Creek 24:26.8 7:53
SR Marana 24:56.1 8:02
SR Yuma Catholic 25:02.6 8:04
SR Gilbert Classic 25:13.1 8:07
SR Shadow Ridge 25:21.6 8:10
SR Faith Lutheran 25:29.2 8:13
SR Corona del Sol 25:37.1 8:15
SR Maricopa 25:37.4 8:15
SR Red Mountain 26:03.4 8:24
SR Williams Field 27:32.6 8:52
SR McClintock 27:41.1 8:55
SR Queen Creek 28:04.2 9:03
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Event 7

Boys 5K

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157

1327
2298
1359
2045
1972
1847
1971

Zachary Moore
Isaac Watson
Michael Brewer
Junior Lewis

Issac Eze

Justin Hierstein
Nicholas Cartagena

Year School Finals Pace
SR Cicero Prep 28:10.8 9:05
SR Yuma Catholic 28:12.4 9:05
SR Corona del Sol 28:28.7 9:10
SR San Tan Fthlls 28:46.8 9:16
SR Queen Creek 29:09.5 9:24
SR Mica Mountain 33:03.6 10:39
SR Queen Creek 37:47.7 12:10
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 34 Queen Creek

1 3 1982 Quintin Myers SR
2 7 1986 Zachary Ripperdan SR
3 24 1988 Uriel Saucedo-Lopez SR
4 ( 51) 1973 Kaleb Frazier SR
5 ( 57) 1976 Owen Holt SR
[ ( 83) 1974 Oliver Frobom SR
7 (109) 1978 Sebastian Lopez SR
8 (118) 1969 Dominic Baker SR
9 (121) 1972 Issac Eze SR
10 (123) 1971 Nicholas Cartagena SR
2. 39 Shadow Ridge

1 6 2115 Noah Levin SR
2 15 2114 Connor Lester SR
3 18 2118 Andrew Nevarez SR
4 ( 30) 2102 Stephen Campbell SR
5 ( 38) 2120 Matthew Retzlaff SR
[ ( 69) 2117 Cian Moore SR
7 ( 95) 2124 Joey Witten SR
8 (112) 2107 Gannon Dianish SR
3. 52 Desert Vista

1 5 1498 Braden Lolli SR
2 21 1483 Andrew Dale SR
3 26 1480 Connor Burdette SR
4 (27) 1487 Kaden Evans SR
5 ( 32) 1486 Ethan Elliott SR
[ ( 37) 1496 Mason Klann SR
7 ( 53) 1506 Pranas Shrestha SR
8 ( 55) 1494 Josh Jarvis SR
4. 57 Perry

1 10 1928 Grant Bergeson SR
2 12 1933 Joshua Faba SR
3 35 1943 Derek Wong SR
4 ( 62) 1939 Benjamin Needham SR
5 ( 81) 1940 Timothy Ortiz SR
5. 77 Chandler

1 13 1304 Sebastian Washkevich SR
2 17 1298 Ben Kovach SR
3 47 1301 Ethan Quezada SR
4 ( 60) 1299 Rodolfo Lizarraga SR
5 ( 78) 1295 Xavier Diaz SR

16:57.6

17:

17:

16:
16:
17:
19:
19:

21

24
28:
29:
37:

:08.

16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
20:
22
25:

16:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:

26.

16:

17

18:
20:
21:

51.

17:
17:
18:
19:
21:

17.
40.
54.
03.
38.
:37.
26.
04.
09.
47 .

34.
19.
30.
14.
32.
36.
39.
21.

25.
43.
02.
04.
19.
31.
14.
17.

48,
:08.
24.
00.
18.

10.
28.
54.
55.
00.

~ O DN oo Ul OO

WO W oo JJ ADNDNDDNREFE OO ®

SO w o N

~ W 30

50:52.7 1:36.5)
51:23.8 0:55.2)
52:12.2 1:36.9)
52:20.5 1:36.1)
53:34.0 1:43.5)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

6. 82 Notre Dame Prep

1 4 1890 Evan Grawer SR
2 8 1895 Evan Morozowich SR
3 70 1900 Colin Short SR
4 ( 86) 1886 Joshua Bonnie SR
7. 87 Marana

1 11 1733 Tyler Nelson SR
2 20 1736 Thomas Richards SR
3 56 1728 Aiden Ibarra SR
4 ( 63) 1739 Branden Fatura SR
5 ( 85) 1725 Joshua Chapman SR
6 ( 89) 1743 Lucas Wendell SR
7 ( 92) 1742 Brigham Welch SR
8 ( 96) 1738 Jayden Shaw SR
9 (110) 1735 Aiden Payne SR
8. 89 Valley Christian

1 22 2195 Chase Brecht SR
2 23 2207 T3 Strubbe SR
3 44 2196 Dylan Ellis SR
4 ( 76) 2194 Jed Arneson SR
5 ( 82) 2200 Archer Hsu SR
6 ( 98) 2202 Tyler Mitchell SR
9. 109 Lee Williams

1 2 1704 Wyatt Pickering SR
2 19 1697 Tyler Allred SR
3 88 1702 Matthew Zeke Mazon SR
10. 110 Campo Verde

1 33 1271 Chase Pratchard SR
2 36 1274 Craig Ricks SR
3 41 1267 Jericho Nepucpan SR
4 ( 48) 1261 Tristan Klain SR
5 (79) 1278 Will Stecker SR
[ ( 80) 1250 Matthew Cagney SR
7 ( 93) 1253 Jorge Escalante Lopez SR
8 (107) 1272 Andres Quiroga Velarde SR

17:55.0

18:

16:
16:
20:
21:

03.

16:
17:
19:
20:
21:
21:

21

22
24

:05.

17:
17:
18:
20:
21:

22

:26.

15:
17:
21:

:27.

18:
18:
18:
18:
21:
21:
22
24

19.
44,
41.
41.

51.
43,
36.
02.
471,
49,
:59.
42,
56.

44
48.
41.
55.
22.
:49.

58.
35.
46.

20.
24.
38.
56.
06.
le.
00.
12.

= o J O w0 W P NP O Wwuo N O O N B> W

w I

~ J 0 wOWw-Jdwwo

53:44.9 4:21.9)
54:10.7 2:45.5)
54:14.8 0:56.1)
55:20.2 5:47.5)
55:23.2 0:18.3)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

11. 130 McClintock ( 18:58.3 56:54.9 2:09.2)
1 29 1781 Wyatt Allen SR 18:11.6

2 34 1786 Adam Noel SR 18:22.5

3 67 1782 Dylan Benoit SR 20:20.8

4 (71) 1796 Roman Stewart SR 20:41.2

5 (73) 1793 Noah Samuelson SR 20:48.5

6 ( 74) 1794 Hendrix Santa Cruz SR 20:49.4

7 (117) 1787 Markus Osterhout SR 27:41.1

12. 130 Seton Catholic ( 18:43.4 56:10.2 6:08.3)
1 1 2054 Zachary Albanese SR 15:43.8

2 39 2058 Emilio Llanas SR 18:34.3

3 90 2059 Joseph McAuliff SR 21:52.1

13. 141 Corona del Sol ( 18:52.9 56:38.7 0:20.3)
1 42 1360 Stephen Brown SR 18:40.2

2 49 1381 Sean Waters SR 18:58.0

3 50 1384 Zachary Wiesner SR 19:00.5

4 (61) 1369 Felipe Jue SR 20:00.1

5 ( 84) 1376 Jay Rodina SR 21:39.4

6 (100) 1365 Pablo Frausto SR 23:14.1

7 (113) 1367 Guillermo Gonzales SR 25:37.1

8 (119) 1359 Michael Brewer SR 28:28.7
14 146 Apollo ( 19:01.5 57:04.5 0:40.1)
1 40 1133 Bryan Valdez SR 18:36.9

2 52 1124 Nathaniel Acosta SR 19:10.6

3 54 1126 Paul Campos SR 19:17.0
15. 155 Paradise Valley ( 19:26.4 58:19.2 2:18.3)
1 28 1907 Joshua Kennedy SR 18:07.6

2 59 1905 Jacob Blanzy SR 19:45.7

3 68 1904 Treyvis Banushi SR 20:25.9
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

09/02/2023

1852 Dylan McKnew
1853 Hector Moreno

1831 Owen Barrett
1845 Isaac Harroun
1847 Justin Hierstein

2049 Joshua Swatzell
2045 Junior Lewis

2271 Sheamus Dike
2267 Malakai Baughman
2275 Jackson Mott

1769 Filimon Kednmarey
1771 Timothy Russoniello

1766 Ethan Burnias
1765 David Acosta

1207 Cole Warnick
1193 Jackson Cave

16. 161 Mica Mountain
1 43
2 46
3 72 1836 Tucker Cox
4 ( 87)

5 (105)
6 (122)

17. 179 San Tan Foothills
1 16 2042 Ryan Conner
2 64 2046 Kato Lewis
3 99
4 (120)

18. 183 Williams Field
1 9
2 58
3 116

19. 196 Maricopa
1 25
2 65 1768 Ben Houston
3 106
4 (108)

5 (114)

20. 209 Basha
1 31
2 77
3 101

1192 Austin Catlin

19:23.1
SR 18:40.
SR 18:46.
SR 20:43.
SR 21:44.
SR 24:03.
SR 33:03.

20:09.5
SR 17:25.
SR 20:00.
SR 22:53.
SR 28:46.

21:21.0
SR 16:44.
SR 19:45.
SR 27:32.

20:45.8
SR 17:59.
SR 20:13.
SR 24:05.
SR 24:24 .
SR 25:37.

20:53.1
SR 18:19.
SR 20:59.
SR 23:20.

oW ww oo w

=

o o N Ul

(00}

58:09.3

: 00

:04:

:02:

:02:

:28.

03.

17.

39.

2:02.7)

10:47.7)

6:06.1)
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29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1050 Aidan McBride

1623 Connor Wheeler
1622 Marcus Steele

SR
SR
SR

1754 Cesar Villalobos
1747 Jayden Copeland
1752 Michael Richardson

21. 214 ALA Ironwood
1 14
2 97 1042 Gian Cota
3 103 1053 Andrew Otto
22. 260 Gilbert Classical
1 45 1612 Regan Birk
2 104
3 111
23. 260 Marcos De Niza
1 75
2 91
3 94
24 . 283 Red Mountain
1 66 2026 Ryan Martin
2 102 2021 John Fulfer
3 115 2034 Tate Woods

:11.
17:
22
23:

:37.
18:
23:
25:

:47.

20:

21

22
:14.
20:

23:
26:

15.
44,
34.

45.
53.
13.

51.
:53.
37.

l6.
25.
03.

N O

(@)

:03:33.

:07:52.

:05:22.

:09:44.

:19.

:27.

: 45,

:47.
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Page 67
Incomplete Teams:

ALA West Foothills
1114 Brayden Levander SR

Benjamin Franklin
1222 Corbin Pyle SR

Mountain Pointe
1869 Austin Brandon SR

ALA Gilbert
1024 Xavier Pereyra SR

Hamilton
1657 Jaeden Vogt SR, 1644 Alexander Fonseca SR

Gilbert
1576 Cal Schnepf SR, 1565 Evin Greenfield SR

Fountain Hills
1545 Caleb Lara SR, 1543 William Breen SR

Cicero Prep
1324 Austin Fowler SR, 1327 Zachary Moore SR

Arizona College Prep
1168 Garrett Pirretti SR, 1174 Jack Troop SR

Phoenix Country Day
1949 Frank Kaplan SR, 1951 Jason Lin SR

Desert Mountain
1432 Leo Weber SR, 1417 Maasai Ahmad SR

Higley
1675 Dante La Pietra Titone SR

Vista Grande
2247 Braeden Kleinhanzl SR, 2256 Tyler Vanwagenen SR

Chandler Prep
1318 Edward Campbell SR, 1315 Luke Coulter SR

Veritas Prep
2225 Ethan Mathew SR, 2223 Adam Johnson SR

Sunrise Mountain
2170 Issac Terrones SR

ALA Queen Creek
1092 Spencer Lawlor SR

St. John Paul II
2149 Jose Garcia SR, 2156 Colin McEwen SR

Mesquite
1810 Jacob Salazar SR

Desert Ridge
1445 Noah Smith SR

Yuma Catholic
2293 Ryan Clark SR, 2298 Isaac Watson SR
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Faith Lutheran
1536 Jake Umebayashi SR
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Event 8 Girls 5

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

1 1458
2 1944
3 1992
4 1075
5 1918
6 1692
7 1519
8 1879
9 1522
10 1231
11 1708
12 1287
13 1585
14 1408
15 1414
16 1182
17 1538
18 1911
19 1776
20 1409
21 1241
22 1923
23 1714
24 2097
25 1777
26 1881
27 2265
28 1286
29 1236
30 1995
31 1994
32 1188
33 1996
34 1583
35 2011
36 1514
37 1333
38 2216
39 1779
40 1413
41 1542
42 1632
43 2262
44 1066
45 1293
46 2261
47 1954
48 1401
49 1640
50 1147

Name Year School Finals Pace
Brooklyn Hanania SR Desert Vista 18:06.5 5:50
Kimi Cahoon SR Phoenix Country 18:25.6 5:56
Selah Akers SR Red Mountain 19:14.6 6:12
Talya Workman SR ALA Queen Creek 19:21.3 o6:14
Sara Jones SR Perry 19:21.6 6:14
Taliyah Crook SR Lee Williams 19:44.8 6:22
Sophia Legat SR Faith Lutheran 19:48.2 6:23
Ava Handel SR Notre Dame Prep 19:50.2 6:24
Alison Stepanek SR Faith Lutheran 19:54.2 6:25
Clara Jones SR Campo Verde 19:57.6 6:26
Mariza Chavez SR Marana 19:58.5 6:26
Angelina Hickey SR Chandler 20:05.5 ©6:28
Ryley Nelson SR Gilbert Chrstn 20:08.7 6:30
Kaia Lahann SR Desert Mountain 20:18.0 6:33
Haley Wilkinson SR Desert Mountain 20:21.0 6:33
Melanie Huffman SR Basha 20:25.9 6:35
Skye Alker SR Fountain Hills 20:37.3 6:39
Ella Adams SR Perry 21:11.7 6:50
Annie Killian SR McClintock 21:18.6 6:52
Ella Larsen SR Desert Mountain 21:20.7 6:53
Remi Stubbs SR Campo Verde 21:23.8 6:54
Katie Munoz SR Perry 21:34.5 6:57
Sadie Silverstein SR Marana 21:42.3 7:00
Kayla Truax SR _Shadow Ridge 21:54.5 7:04
Jenny Sanders SR McClintock 22:02.8 7:06
Katie Kitchen SR Notre Dame Prep 22:04.1 7:07
Marissa Ray SR Williams Field 22:06.2 7:07
Marissa Hernandez SR Chandler 22:07.8 7:08
Maddy Reising SR Campo Verde 22:09.1 7:08
Maya Cunningham SR Red Mountain 22:10.1 7:09
Blythe Brown SR Red Mountain 22:16.3 7:11
Eliza Wille SR Basha 22:22.8 7:13
Lily Finkbeiner SR Red Mountain 22:25.8 7:14
Tatum Ford SR Gilbert Chrstn 22:29.6 7:15
Victoria White SR Red Mountain 22:40.9 7:19
Kaelyn Cheney SR Faith Lutheran 22:55.1 7:23
Paige Davies-Boerner SR Corona del Sol 23:02.3 7:25
Madeline Mitchell SR Veritas Prep 23:06.7 T7:27
Samantha Tillett SR McClintock 23:10.2 7:28
Ellie Weigel SR Desert Mountain 23:12.3 7:29
Erin Hooley SR Fountain Hills 23:17.5 7:30
Bridget Graves SR Hamilton 23:20.2 7:31
Taylor James SR Williams Field 23:26.2 7:33
Sarah Larson SR ALA Queen Creek 23:31.1 7:35
Sydney Wilson SR Chandler 23:39.6  7:37
Kinsey Gyolai SR Williams Field 23:41.4 7:38
Danika Douglass SR Queen Creek 23:44.1 7:39
Anne Brasfield SR Desert Mountain 23:52.0 7:41
Sara Walker SR Hamilton 23:53.7 7:42
Taylor Steinhilber SR Arizona Prep 24:03.7 7:45

Page 69



Event 8

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1902
1011
1440
1146
2141
1758
1588
1998
1338
1309
1187
1036
1292
1965
1184
1925
1579
1470
1349
1457
1625
1122
1310
1555
1177
2142
1966
2187
1610
2144
1820
1877
1006
1822
1330
1322
1433
2098
1885
1636
1007
1008
1800
1407
1539
1582
1284
2083
1607
2039

Riley Schiltz
Delaney White
Kendyl Patters
Cameron Shinyeda
Destiny Acevedo
Faith Falco
Evelyn Sees

Ileanna Jimenez Bustos

Maria Gonzales
Sophie Martinez
McKenzie Trickel
Mia Retana

Alana Toigo
Nadia Rosales
Cashlynn Profitt
Heather Pilon
Harper Carr
Desiree Perez
Lauren Luscombe
Lexi Hammel
Kylie Begaye
Catalina Quintero
Mia Rodriguez
Gabriella Moreno
Seevahn Berko
Maddie Klei

Lucy Standifird
Beka Loechelt
Abigail Sawyer
Olga Rodriguez
Stephanie Hancock
Laurel Davis
Georgia Mitchell
Evelyn Miller
Reagan Benally
Sydney Smith
Olivia Achey
Tatiana Wolcott
Ella Serke-Smith
Kate Li

Adaira Owens
Elena Rullo
Rebekah Heywood
Mackenzie Kilpatrick
Eliana Bartman
Hannah Essex
Sarah Gonzalez
Natalia Cruz
Adelaide Horstmann
Jaslen Moore

Year School Finals Pace
SR Paradise Valley 24:04.9 7:406
SR ALA Gilbert 24:24.8 7:52
SR Desert Ridge 24:35.7 7:55
SR Arizona Prep 24:36.8 7:56
SR St. John Paul II 24:38.1 7:56
SR Maricopa 24:39.5 7:57
SR Gilbert Chrstn 24:41.5 7:57
SR Red Mountain 24:47.5 7:59
SR Corona del Sol 24:50.8 8:00
SR Chandler Prep 24:57.6 8:02
SR Basha 25:14.0 8:08
SR ALA Ironwood 25:16.4 8:09
SR Chandler 25:21.7 8:10
SR Queen Creek 25:28.9 8:13
SR Basha 25:36.1 8:15
SR Perry 25:42.6 8:17
SR Gilbert Chrstn 25:49.1 8:19
SR Desert Vista 25:52.1 8:20
SR Corona del Sol 25:57.6 8:22
SR Desert Vista 26:08.6 8:25
SR Hamilton 26:12.7 8:27
SR Apollo 26:13.8 8:27
SR Chandler Prep 26:20.5 8:29
SR Gilbert 26:48.6 8:38
SR Basha 26:55.5 8:40
SR St. John Paul II 26:55.6 8:40
SR Queen Creek 27:23.9 8:50
SR Valley Christian 27:26.0 8:50
SR Gilbert Classic 27:33.6 8:53
SR St. John Paul II 27:36.6 8:54
SR Mica Mountain 27:40.3 8:55
SR Notre Dame Prep 28:27.4 9:10
SR ALA Gilbert 28:31.9 9:11
SR Mica Mountain 28:41.7 9:15
SR Corona del Sol 29:28.5 9:30
SR Cicero Prep 29:54.3 9:38
SR Desert Ridge 29:54.6 9:38
SR Shadow Ridge 30:09.7 9:43
SR Notre Dame Prep 30:35.3 9:51
SR Hamilton 30:39.5 9:53
SR ALA Gilbert 30:48.4 9:55
SR ALA Gilbert 30:50.8 9:56
SR Mesquite 30:52.4 9:57
SR Desert Mountain 30:53.1 9:57
SR Fountain Hills 30:58.4 9:59
SR Gilbert Chrstn 31:42.7 10:13
SR Chandler 32:26.3 10:27
SR Shadow Ridge 33:19.6 10:44
SR Gilbert Classic 34:59.1 11:16
SR San Tan Fthlls 35:12.2 11:20
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Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 35 Perry

1 3 1918 Sara Jones SR
2 14 1911 Ella Adams SR
3 18 1923 Katie Munoz SR
4 52) 1925 Heather Pilon SR
2. 37 Desert Mountain

1 10 1408 Kaia Lahann SR
2 11 1414 Haley Wilkinson SR
3 16 1409 Ella Larsen SR
4 34) 1413 Ellie Weigel SR
5 41) 1401 Anne Brasfield SR
6 70) 1407 Mackenzie Kilpatrick SR
3. 41 Faith Lutheran

1 4 1519 Sophia Legat SR
2 6 1522 Alison Stepanek SR
3 31 1514 Kaelyn Cheney SR
4. 48 Campo Verde

1 7 1231 Clara Jones SR
2 17 1241 Remi Stubbs SR
3 24 1236 Maddy Reising SR
5. 53 Red Mountain

1 2 1992 Selah Akers SR
2 25 1995 Maya Cunningham SR
3 26 1994 Blythe Brown SR
4 28) 1996 Lily Finkbeiner SR
5 30) 2011 Victoria White SR
6 46) 1998 Ileanna Jimenez Bustos SR

20:

19:
21:
21:
25:

39.

20:
20:

21

23:
23:
30:

:52.
19:
19:
22

:10.

19:
21:

22

:13.

19:
22
22:
22:

22

24:

21.
11.
34.
42.

18.
21.
:20.
12.
52.
53.

48.
54.
55.

57.
23.
QIO

14.
10.
16.
25.
:40.
47 .

1

= P O WwJoOo o = oY U1 J O

N

U o 0 W o

:02:07.8

:01:59.7

:02:37.5

:03:30.5

:03:41.0

2:12.9)

1:02.7)

3:06.9)

2:11.5)

3:01.7)
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Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/02/2023

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores
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SR
SR
SR

6. 68 McClintock

1 15 1776 Annie Killian

2 20 1777 Jenny Sanders

3 33 1779 Samantha Tillett
7. 69 Chandler

1 8 1287 Angelina Hickey
2 23 1286 Marissa Hernandez
3 38 1293 Sydney Wilson

4 49) 1292 Alana Toigo

5 73) 1284 Sarah Gonzalez
8. 83 Gilbert Christian

1 9 1585 Ryley Nelson

2 29 1583 Tatum Ford

3 45 1588 Evelyn Sees

4 53) 1579 Harper Carr

5 72) 1582 Hannah Essex

9. 87 Basha

1 12 1182 Melanie Huffman
2 27 1188 Eliza Wille

3 48 1187 McKenzie Trickel
4 51) 1184 Cashlynn Profitt
5 58) 1177 Seevahn Berko
10. 88 Notre Dame Prep

1 5 1879 Ava Handel

2 21 1881 Katie Kitchen

3 62 1877 Laurel Davis

4 66) 1885 Ella Serke-Smith

SR

23:

21:

22

23:

:57.

20:
22:
23:
25:
32:

:26.

20:
22
24
25:
31:

:40.

20:
22
25:
25:
26:

27 .

19:
22:
28:
30:

18.
:02.
10.

05.
07.
39.
21.
26.

08.
29.
41.
49.
42.

25,
22.
14.
36.
55.

50.
04.
27.
35.

= U= O 0w [ ~N = 0oy 3 = w J oy © Ul

w =N

:06:

:05:

:07:

:08:

:10

31.

52.

19.

02.

:21.

:51.

134,

:32.

:48.

:37.
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Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

11. 98 Williams Field ( 23:04.6 1:
1 22 2265 Marissa Ray SR 22:06.2
2 37 2262 Taylor James SR 23:26.2
3 39 2261 Kinsey Gyolai SR 23:41.4

12. 111 Desert Vista ( 23:22.4 1:
1 1 1458 Brooklyn Hanania SR 18:06.5
2 54 1470 Desiree Perez SR 25:52.1
3 56 1457 Lexi Hammel SR 26:08.6

13. 119 Fountain Hills ( 24:57.8 1:
1 13 1538 Skye Alker SR 20:37.3
2 35 1542 Erin Hooley SR 23:17.5
3 71 1539 Eliana Bartman SR 30:58.4

14. 134 Corona del Sol ( 24:36.9 1:
1 32 1333 Paige Davies-Boerner SR 23:02.3
2 47 1338 Maria Gonzales SR 24:50.8
3 55 1349 Lauren Luscombe SR 25:57.6
4 64) 1330 Reagan Benally SR 29:28.5

15. 135 Hamilton ( 24:28.9 1
1 36 1632 Bridget Graves SR 23:20.2
2 42 1640 Sara Walker SR 23:53.7
3 57 1625 Kylie Begaye SR 26:12.7
4 67) 1636 Kate Li SR 30:39.5

09:

10:

14:

13:

:13

13.

07.

53.

50.

:26.

10

:35.

:02.

:21.

:55.

:52.
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Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

l6. 150 Queen Creek 25:32.3 1:16:36. 3:39.8)
1 40 1954 Danika Douglass SR 23:44.1

2 50 1965 Nadia Rosales SR 25:28.9

3 60 1966 Lucy Standifird SR 27:23.9

17. 158 Shadow Ridge 28:28.0 1:25:23. 11:25.1)
1 19 2097 Kayla Truax SR 21:54.5

2 65 2098 Tatiana Wolcott SR 30:09.7

3 74 2083 Natalia Cruz SR 33:19.6
18. 164 St. John Paul IT 26:23.5 1:19:10. 2:58.5)
1 44 2141 Destiny Acevedo SR 24:38.1

2 59 2142 Maddie Klei SR 26:55.6

3 61 2144 Olga Rodriguez SR 27:36.6
19. 174 ALA Gilbert 27:55.1 1:23:45. 6:23.6)
1 43 1011 Delaney White SR 24:24.8

2 63 1006 Georgia Mitchell SR 28:31.9

3 68 1007 Adaira Owens SR 30:48.4

4 69) 1008 Elena Rullo SR 30:50.8
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Incomplete Teams:

Phoenix Country Day

1944

ALA Queen Creek

1075

Lee Williams
1692

Marana

1708 Mariza Chavez SR,

Veritas Prep

Kimi Cahoon SR
Talya Workman SR, 1066 Sarah Larson SR

Taliyah Crook SR

1714 Sadie Silverstein SR

2216 Madeline Mitchell SR

Arizona College Prep

1147

Paradise Valley

1902

Desert Ridge
1440

Maricopa
1758

Chandler Prep
1309

ALA Ironwood

1036
Apollo

1122
Gilbert

1555

Taylor Steinhilber SR, 1146 Cameron Shinyeda SR
Riley Schiltz SR
Kendyl Patters SR, 1433 Olivia Achey SR
Faith Falco SR
Sophie Martinez SR, 1310 Mia Rodriguez SR
Mia Retana SR

Catalina Quintero SR

Gabriella Moreno SR

Valley Christian

2187

Beka Loechelt SR

Gilbert Classical

1610

Mica Mountain
1820

Cicero Prep
1322

Mesquite
1800

Abigail Sawyer SR, 1607 Adelaide Horstmann SR

Stephanie Hancock SR, 1822 Evelyn Miller SR

Sydney Smith SR

Rebekah Heywood SR

San Tan Foothills

2039

Jaslen Moore SR

75



Tumbl

29th Annual Chandler Invitational
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eweed Park, Chandler, AZ
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys Team Scores

Place Team Score
1 ALA West Foothills 31
2 Desert Vista 33
3 Basha 59
4 Marana 71
5 Queen Creek 73
6 ALA Gilbert 81
7 Gilbert 97
8 Campo Verde 121
9 Seton Catholic 122

10 Arizona College Prep 127
11 Mica Mountain 132
12 Sshadow Ridge 146
13 Notre Dame Prep 153
14 ALA Queen Creek 155
15 Red Mountain 159
16 Valley Christian 167
17 Williams Field 167
18 Phoenix Country Day 170
19 Corona del Sol 185
20 ALA Ironwood 187
21 Perry 189
22 Hamilton 196
23 Faith Lutheran 196
24 Paradise Valley 204
25 Vista Grande 207
26 Benjamin Franklin 212
27 Higley 240
28 McClintock 254
29 Mountain Pointe 276
30 Chandler Prep 313
31 Sunrise Mountain 341
32 Gilbert Classical 346
33 Desert Ridge 346
34 St. John Paul IT 440
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Girls Team Scores

PLACE Team Score
1 Desert Vista 33
2 Red Mountain 36
3 Shadow Ridge 52
4 Hamilton 54
5 Perry 61
6 Marana 63
7 Corona del Sol 78
8 ALA Queen Creek 80
9 Campo Verde 90

10 Queen Creek 93
11 Faith Lutheran 101
12 Chandler 105
13 Basha 131
14 Notre Dame Prep 141
15 Gilbert Christian 155
16 Mica Mountain 160
17 Desert Mountain 161
18 Chandler Prep 167
19 Desert Ridge 181
20 ALA Ironwood 181
21 Lee Williams 182
22 Veritas Prep 199
23 Gilbert 235

24 Gilbert Classical 282
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